State of South Carolina
Office of the Inspertor General

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
October 19, 2017

The Honorable Wm. Weston J. Newton

Chairman, House Legislative Oversight Committee
228 Blatt Building
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Re:  State Inspector General’s (SIG) Response to the House Legislative Oversight Committee’s
Request for Additional SIG Analysis and Breakout of Climate-Leadership Survey Data at the
South Carolina Department of Public Safety (SCDPS)

Dear Chairman Newton;

Thank you for the opportunity to present the SIG’s report to the House Legislative Oversight Committee
(Committee) on 10/16/2017. In response to the Committee’s request for the SIG to provide additional
analysis and breakout of information contained within the results of the SCDPS climate-leadership
survey, | have enclosed the following documents:

Survey Results Breakout by Type (Summary Comparison spreadsheet)
DPS Employee Climate-Leadership Survey Results (All 824 respondents)
DPS Sworn Officers Survey Results (555 respondents)

DPS Non-Sworn Employees Survey Results (176 respondents)

-

The summary comparison spreadsheet contains three tabs which provide side by side comparison of the
responses by each survey type (i.e., All/Sworn/Non-Sworn). Ninety-three (93) respondents chose not to
identify their job category within SCDPS.

I am available to discuss the enclosed documents with you, the Committee members and legislative staff
and provide any clarification at your convenience.

Sincere
cyfa,g_; 4 - % n

Brian D. Lamkin
State Inspector General

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL * ENOREE BUILDING ¢ 111 EXECUTIVE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 204 * COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29210
OFFICE: 803.896.4729 » FAX: 803.896.4309 » EMAIL: OIG@OIG.SC.GOV * TOLL FREE HOTLINE: 1.855.SCFRAUD (1.855.723.7283)



Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Neither N/A Skipped/ Responded
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data as Optional Comment
ploy Yy Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- All Non-
All Staff | sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn
Agency Leadership
Q1
Q1 I have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 24.21% 25.41% 17.05% 21.65% 24.86% 12.50% 24.57% 22.16% 31.82% 12.77% 10.27% 22.73% 16.67% 17.12% 15.91% 0.12% 0.18% 0.00%
Q2 Q2 Direct ication (e.g., office visits) from the Director and senior executives helps me
understand the SCDPS and strategy. 21.86% 24.73% 13.07% 23.20% 24.01% 17.61% 23.32% 21.84% 31.25% 8.30% 7.76% 10.80% 21.37% 20.04% 23.30% 1.95% 1.62% 3.98%
Q3 Q3 The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and integrity. 21.34% 23.06% 13.07% 17.80% 20.36% 10.23% 20.85% 18.02% 27.27% 11.22% 9.73% 17.05% 27.80% 27.93% 30.68% 0.98% 0.90% 1.70%
Q4 Q4 | believe SCDPS ives set a positi le for the or by adhering to applicable rules,
regulations, and policies. 22.22% 22.88% 14.77% 21.00% 23.96% 15.34% 21.86% 19.64% 26.70% 10.87% 8.83% 19.32% 23.44% 24.14% 22.73% 0.61% 0.54% 1.14%
Q5 Q5 Agency leadership d ates that a to ethics, integrity, and c liance is an insti |
priority. 18.90% 19.46% 13.07% 20.98% 21.80% 19.32% 27.20% 26.13% 30.11% 11.59% 10.09% 17.61% 20.98% 22.16% 19.32% 0.37% 0.36% 0.57%
Q6
Q6 Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 38.98% 42.16% 27.27% 24.48% 25.95% 19.32% 13.52% 10.81% 20.45% 8.53% 7.75% 12.45% 14.25% 13.15% 19.89% 0.24% 0.18% 0.57%
Q7 Q7 I have trust and confidence in my agency leadership. 28.87% 32.07% 16.48% 22.29% 22.34% 22.16% 18.51% 17.48% 21.02% 10.11% 8.65% 16.48% 19.98% 19.28% 23.30% 0.24% 0.18% 0.57%
Qs
Q8 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 23.26% 26.49% 16.48% 24.36% 25.59% 19.32% 19.12% 17.66% 25.57% 8.65% 6.31% 16.48% 9.14% 9.19% 7.95% 0.12% 0.00% 0.57% 15.35% 14.77% 13.64%
Division Leadership
Q9 Q9 The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
institutional priority. 14.39% 14.44% 12.50% 15.78% 18.05% 11.36% 33.08% 33.21% 34.66% 18.18% 15.52% 25.57% 18.18% 18.23% 15.91% 0.38% 0.54% 0.00%
|Q10 Q10 Employee morale is important to my Division leadership. 24.21% 24.68% 20.45% 20.93% 22.16% 18.18% 23.20% 24.68% 20.45% 15.13% 12.07% 23.30% 16.14% 16.04% 17.05% 0.38% 0.36% 0.57%
Q11 |Q11 Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division performance. 17.40% 18.02% 13.64% 17.78% 19.46% 13.64% 25.73% 26.67% 25.57% 17.78% 14.95% 24.43% 21.06% 20.72% 22.16% 0.25% 0.18% 0.57%
Q12 |Q12 How satisfied are you with the information you receive from your Division leadership on what is going on in
the DPS? 13.62% 14.23% 11.36% 18.28% 20.00% 15.91% 22.95% 22.52% 26.14% 11.73% 7.93% 22.73% 21.69% 23.42% 15.34% 0.50% 0.54% 0.57% 11.22% 11.35% 7.95%
Q13
Q13 Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of view and recommendations. 20.30% 22.34% 13.07% 16.65% 17.84% 15.91% 18.54% 17.12% 26.14% 11.22% 9.01% 17.05% 20.30% 20.36% 19.32% 0.38% 0.54% 0.00% 12.61% 12.79% 8.52%
Q14 |Q14 Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform their jobs. 21.82% 24.32% 13.64% 21.56% 22.70% 16.48% 22.70% 20.90% 28.98% 12.74% 10.09% 20.45% 20.05% 20.72% 19.32% 1.13% 1.26% 1.14%
Q15 |Q15 I have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 19.92% 21.62% 14.20% 19.29% 20.36% 16.48% 25.98% 25.95% 23.30% 14.38% 11.53% 24.43% 20.18% 20.36% 21.02% 0.25% 0.18% 0.57%
Supervisory Leadership
Q16 |Q16 My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding expectations. 7.50% 7.57% 5.68% 5.30% 4.50% 8.52% 41.40% 42.70% 37.50% 34.93% 34.95% 34.66% 10.61% 9.91% 13.64% 0.26% 0.36% 0.00%
Q17 |Q17 My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. 6.73% 6.85% 5.68% 9.44% 9.73% 9.66% 39.33% 41.26% 35.23% 32.73% 32.25% 31.82% 11.38% 9.37% 17.61% 0.39% 0.54% 0.00%
Q18 |Q18 My supervisor leads by example. 6.73% 6.31% 7.39% 7.12% 6.85% 9.09% 28.33% 29.37% 23.86% 34.54% 35.14% 31.82% 14.62% 13.33% 19.89% 0.39% 0.54% 0.00% 8.28% 8.47% 7.95%
Q19 |Q19 My supervisor is approachable. 5.56% 5.59% 4.55% 3.88% 4.32% 3.41% 31.95% 31.35% 34.09% 49.55% 50.45% 46.59% 8.67% 7.75% 11.36% 0.39% 0.54% 0.00%
Q20 |Q20 My supervisor treats people fairly. 6.99% 6.49% 7.39% 5.95% 5.23% 9.66% 31.95% 32.07% 29.55% 44.11% 45.59% 40.34% 10.61% 10.27% 12.50% 0.39% 0.36% 0.57%
Q21 |Q21 My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively. 2.98% 2.88% 3.43% 3.76% 3.78% 4.00% 27.20% 25.05% 34.29% 25.13% 23.06% 32.00% 20.47% 21.80% 16.00% 20.47% 23.42% 10.29%
Q22 |Q22 My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable. 4.02% 3.24% 5.71% 5.57% 5.59% 6.29% 38.47% 40.90% 30.29% 26.81% 26.31% 28.57% 16.71% 15.86% 20.00% 1.17% 1.26% 0.57% 7.25% 6.85% 8.57%
Q23 |Q23 My supervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense, practical experience, and applicable
laws. 6.34% 6.49% 5.11% 5.95% 6.13% 6.82% 41.14% 41.98% 37.50% 35.45% 34.95% 37.50% 10.61% 10.09% 11.93% 0.52% 0.36% 1.14%
Q24 |Q24 My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and prod 4.01% 3.78% 3.98% 5.69% 6.49% 3.41% 35.96% 36.04% 34.09% 26.39% 24.32% 33.52% 20.05% 20.72% 19.89% 1.42% 1.44% 1.14% 6.47% 7.21% 3.98%
Q25 |Q25 My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing. 4.53% 4.50% 3.98% 7.12% 5.77% 11.93% 41.27% 43.42% 34.66% 29.50% 27.93% 34.09% 11.51% 11.89% 10.80% 1.03% 1.08% 1.14% 5.05% 5.41% 3.41%
Q26 |Q26 My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 5.83% 5.59% 5.71% 6.87% 7.21% 6.86% 41.97% 43.42% 36.00% 32.25% 30.99% 36.57% 11.92% 11.71% 13.14% 1.17% 1.08% 1.71%
Q27 |Q27 My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 5.70% 5.23% 5.68% 11.01% 10.65% 13.07% 39.77% 42.06% 30.11% 28.37% 28.16% 30.68% 14.38% 13.18% 19.32% 0.78% 0.72% 1.14%
Q28 |Q28 My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job k led 4.40% 3.78% 5.11% 5.43% 5.77% 5.11% 38.29% 37.84% 38.64% 34.67% 35.50% 33.52% 12.16% 11.89% 13.07% 0.65% 0.72% 0.57% 4.40% 4.50% 3.98%
Q29
Q29 My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job or coach others with less skill. 6.87% 6.32% 7.39% 6.22% 5.23% 8.52% 39.64% 41.34% 35.23% 34.97% 34.12% 36.93% 11.14% 11.73% 10.80% 1.17% 1.26% 1.14%
Q30 |Q30 My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 7.12% 6.31% 7.95% 4.66% 5.59% 2.84% 37.39% 38.38% 31.82% 39.59% 39.82% 42.05% 10.61% 9.37% 14.20% 0.65% 0.54% 1.14%
Q31 |Q31 My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing a good job. 6.09% 5.23% 7.39% 5.83% 7.04% 2.84% 39.51% 40.07% 34.09% 36.01% 36.64% 36.36% 12.05% 10.65% 18.18% 0.52% 0.36% 1.14%
Q32 |Q32 My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 14.90% 14.08% 15.91% 11.79% 12.27% 11.36% 17.62% 17.69% 17.05% 15.80% 14.98% 17.61% 23.58% 24.01% 23.30% 16.32% 16.97% 14.77%
Q33 |Q33 1 have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader. 7.91% 7.96% 6.82% 7.26% 7.41% 8.52% 38.00% 38.88% 33.52% 34.37% 33.82% 36.93% 11.93% 11.39% 13.64% 0.52% 0.54% 0.57%
Q34 |Q34 My supervisor cares about me as a person. 6.99% 7.03% 6.25% 6.73% 6.31% 9.09% 33.64% 35.32% 27.27% 37.65% 36.04% 43.18% 14.62% 14.77% 14.20% 0.39% 0.54% 0.00%
Q35 |Q35 I have opportunities to voice my ideas about making work more efficient and/or to meet the public's needs
more effectively. 11.77% 13.15% 6.82% 13.20% 14.95% 7.95% 36.22% 36.58% 36.36% 24.58% 21.80% 32.39% 13.20% 12.61% 14.77% 1.03% 0.90% 1.70%
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Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Neither N/A Skipped/ Responded
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data as Optional Comment
ploy Y Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- All Non-
All Staff | sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn
Work Environment
|Q36 Q36 Morale at work is good. 40.16% 44.32% 27.84% 23.49% 24.14% 20.45% 17.98% 14.77% 26.70% 6.04% 4.68% 10.80% 12.20% 12.07% 13.64% 0.13% 0.00% 0.57%
Q37 |Q37 I have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, etc.) to get my job done. 20.31% 23.96% 9.66% 17.17% 19.28% 11.93% 34.86% 32.61% 39.20% 11.66% 8.65% 21.02% 15.99% 15.50% 18.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Q38 |Q38 1 have the tools ded to my ad rative and reporting requirements. 9.84% 11.89% 2.84% 12.60% 15.14% 5.68% 50.00% 49.55% 50.57% 12.60% 9.55% 21.59% 13.91% 13.87% 14.77% 1.05% 0.00% 4.55%
Q39 |Q39 Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities. 5.39% 5.23% 5.11% 9.59% 9.21% 12.50% 41.39% 43.32% 32.95% 7.88% 7.04% 11.36% 29.96% 30.87% 28.41% 5.78% 4.33% 9.66%
Q40 |Q40 I can disclose a susp d violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal. 12.99% 12.43% 13.64% 19.16% 20.36% 17.05% 31.23% 30.99% 32.39% 11.94% 11.17% 14.20% 22.44% 23.24% 19.32% 2.23% 1.80% 3.41%
Q41 |Q41 Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job. 9.71% 10.99% 6.25% 9.06% 9.73% 6.82% 46.98% 46.67% 47.73% 14.30% 12.07% 21.02% 18.37% 19.10% 17.05% 1.57% 1.44% 1.14%
Q42 |QA42 Access to information sy and fidential information is ly controlled. 2.76% 2.52% 2.84% 4.20% 3.60% 5.68% 56.43% 57.30% 54.55% 19.95% 19.28% 22.73% 15.62% 16.40% 13.07% 1.05% 0.90% 1.14%
Integrity and Professionalism
Q43  |Q43 The employ here are p and know how to get the job done. 3.98% 4.50% 2.29% 10.88% 11.53% 9.14% 48.54% 49.19% 46.29% 14.46% 13.33% 18.29% 22.02% 21.26% 24.00% 0.13% 0.18% 0.00%
Q44 |Q44 The people in my Division d h in a professi | 3 1.99% 1.44% 2.84% 6.75% 5.59% 9.66% 58.28% 61.44% 48.30% 20.13% 19.46% 22.73% 12.58% 11.71% 16.48% 0.26% 0.36% 0.00%
Q45 | Q45 The people in my Division treat each other with respect and consideration. 3.05% 2.70% 3.43% 11.80% 12.07% 11.43% 49.87% 51.53% 45.71% 18.17% 16.76% 22.29% 16.98% 16.76% 17.14% 0.13% 0.18% 0.00%
Q46 |Q46 People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent 15.10% 16.40% 10.80% 20.79% 22.52% 15.91% 32.58% 32.43% 32.39% 14.30% 12.61% 19.32% 17.22% 16.04% 21.59% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Q47 |Q47 Personnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied consistently across
employees. 27.19% 28.88% 22.16% 23.74% 25.45% 17.61% 19.50% 19.68% 19.89% 8.22% 6.68% 13.07% 20.56% 18.95% 25.57% 0.80% 0.36% 1.70%
Q48 |Q48 In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance. 8.21% 8.11% 8.52% 16.56% 17.48% 14.77% 40.26% 42.52% 32.39% 10.33% 8.47% 16.48% 22.78% 22.70% 22.73% 1.85% 0.72% 5.11%
Job Satisfaction
Q49 |Q49 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your total compensation (e.g., salary, bonus, benefits,
etc.)? 28.36% 26.13% 34.09% 32.22% 33.51% 28.41% 24.23% 24.32% 23.86% 4.39% 3.06% 9.09% 10.65% 12.79% 4.55% 0.13% 0.18% 0.00%
Q50 |Q50 How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job? 16.38% 16.76% 14.20% 20.51% 19.64% 22.73% 24.10% 22.88% 27.27% 11.85% 9.91% 17.61% 27.03% 30.63% 18.18% 0.13% 0.18% 0.00%
Q51
Q51 | have the opportunity to receive training that will improve my skills and enhance my career opportunities. 13.32% 14.95% 8.52% 21.84% 21.98% 22.16% 33.82% 33.33% 34.09% 11.32% 9.91% 14.77% 18.51% 19.28% 17.05% 1.20% 0.54% 3.41%
Q52 |Q52 I understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's mission. 1.73% 1.26% 2.84% 5.46% 6.31% 2.84% 59.39% 59.46% 59.09% 21.84% 20.36% 25.57% 11.58% 12.61% 9.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Q53 |Q53 1 am proud to work for the SCDPS. 7.60% 8.65% 4.00% 8.13% 8.83% 6.86% 36.93% 37.66% 35.43% 27.20% 25.41% 32.57% 19.33% 18.92% 20.57% 0.80% 0.54% 0.57%
|Q54 Q54 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 10.25% 12.25% 3.41% 20.77% 20.54% 21.59% 37.15% 36.04% 39.20% 17.18% 14.95% 25.00% 14.38% 15.86% 10.80% 0.27% 0.36% 0.00%
Administrative Inquiry Process
Q55 |Q55 | understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Adi ative Inquiry Process. 13.24% 15.32% 5.11% 15.81% 17.48% 10.80% 42.16% 41.80% 43.75% 9.86% 8.83% 13.64% 17.43% 15.86% 22.73% 1.49% 0.72% 3.98%
Q57 157 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
disciplinary actions? 7.31% 8.11% 4.00% 5.14% 5.77% 3.43% 24.22% 26.85% 16.57% 24.90% 28.65% 12.57% 27.88% 24.32% 39.43% 10.55% 6.31% 24.00%
Q58 |Q58 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
disciplinary actions based on position held within the agency? 5.95% 5.59% 6.82% 6.22% 6.85% 4.55% 23.11% 25.59% 15.34% 27.70% 31.71% 15.34% 27.57% 24.50% 36.93% 9.46% 5.77% 21.02%
Q59 |Q59 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to the
initiation of an inquiry that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?" 5.01% 5.05% 4.57% 5.95% 6.31% 5.14% 26.12% 27.57% 22.29% 30.45% 33.69% 20.00% 23.41% 21.80% 28.00% 9.07% 5.59% 20.00%
Qo0 Q60 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to the
length of time an inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the agency? 5.28% 5.23% 5.11% 6.50% 7.22% 4.55% 23.00% 25.09% 16.48% 24.49% 28.16% 12.50% 29.77% 27.44% 37.50% 10.96% 6.86% 23.86%
Q56 Results of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you and your division on a periodic basis Responder Type No Yes N/A
(e.g. quarterly) which provide a general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was sustained; All staff 51.41% 10.74% 37.85%
the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the identity of the affected employee. Sworn Staff 57.30% 11.53% 31.89%
Non-Sworn Staff 34.09% 8.52% 57.95%

—

These are the 5 satisfaction questions.
These are the 3 morale questions.
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Total SCDPS Employees (824)

Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555)

Total Non-Sworn Professional SCDPS Employees (176)

. Skipped/ responded as Skipped/ Responded as. Skipped/ Responded as
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data strongly disagree disagree agree strongly agree neither N/A Optional Comments Total strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Comments Total |strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Comments Total
Agency Leadershi
Q1
Q1.1 have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 24.21% 21.65% 24.57% 12.77% 16.67% 0.12% 100% 25.41% 24.86% 17.12% 22.16% 10.27% 0.18% 100% 17.05% 12.50% 15.91% 31.82% 22.73% 0.00% 100%
Q2 (Q2 Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director and senior executives helps me
the SCDPS mission and strategy 21.86% 23.20% 23.32% 8.30% 21.37% 1.95% 100% 24.73% 24.01% 20.04% 21.84% 7.76% 1.62% 100% 13.07% 17.61% 23.30% 31.25% 10.80% 3.98% 100%
93 | Q3 The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and integrity. 21.34% 17.80% 20.85% 11.22% 27.80% 0.98% 100% 23.06% 20.36% 27.93% 18.02% 9.73% 0.90% 100% 13.07% 10.23% 30.68% 27.27% 17.05% 1.70% 100%
Q4 [Qa 1 believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the organization by adhering to applicable rules,
and policies 22.22% 21.00% 21.86% 10.87% 23.44% 0.61% 100% 22.88% 23.96% 24.14% 19.64% 8.83% 0.54% 100% 14.77% 15.34% 22.73% 26.70% 1932% 1.14% 100%
Qs . I R
Q5 Agency thata to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an institutional 18.90% 20.98% 27.20% 11.59% 20.98% 0.37% 100% 19.46% 21.80% 22.16% 26.13% 10.09% 0.36% 100% 13.07% 19.32% 19.32% 30.11% 17.61% 057% 100%
priority.
Q6
a6 ee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 38.98% 24.48% 13.52% 8.53% 14.25% 0.24% 100% 22.16% 25.95% 13.15% 10.81% 7.75% 0.18% 100% 27.21% 19.32% 19.89% 20.45% 12.45% 057% 100%
97 |71 have trust and in my agency 28.87% 22.29% 18.51% 10.11% 19.98% 0.24% 100% 32.07% 2234% 19.28% 17.48% 8.65% 0.18% 100% 16.48% 22.16% 23.30% 21.02% 16.48% 0.57% 100%
Q8
Q8 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 23.26% 24.36% 19.12% 8.65% 9.14% 0.12% 15.35% 100% 26.49% 25.50% 9.19% 17.66% 631% 0.00% 14.77% 100% 16.48% 19.32% 7.95% 25.57% 16.48% 0.57% 13.64% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 24.95% 21.97% 21.12% 10.25% 19.20% 0.58% 1.92% 100% 27.03% 23.61% 19.13% 19.22% 8.67% 0.50% 1.85% 100% 16.41% 16.98% 20.39% 26.77% 16.62% 1.14% 1.71% 100%
Division Leadershi
Q9 L .. . " N B
Q9 The ! !";' my Division thata to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an 14.39% 15.78% 33.08% 18.18% 18.18% 0.38% 100% 14.44% 18.05% 18.23% 33.21% 15.52% 0.54% 100% 12550% 11.36% 15.91% 34.66% 25.57% 0.00% 100%
priority.
%10 morale is important to my Division 24.21% 20.93% 23.20% 15.13% 16.14% 0.38% 100% 24.68% 22.16% 16.04% 24.68% 12.07% 0.36% 100% 20.45% 18.18% 17.05% 20.45% 23.30% 057% 100%
"1 11 pivision ip has a positive impact on our Division performanc 17.40% 17.78% 25.73% 17.78% 21.06% 0.25% 100% 18.02% 19.46% 20.72% 26.67% 14.95% 0.18% 100% 13.64% 13.64% 22.16% 25.57% 24.43% 057% 100%
017 e " - " - o - o
QI;HDD‘;';: tisfied are you with the information you receive from your Division leadership on what is going on 13.62% 18.28% 22.95% 11.73% 21.69% 0.50% 11.22% 100% 14.23% 20.00% 23.42% 22.52% 7.93% 0.54% 11.35% 100% 11.36% 15.91% 15.34% 26.14% 22.73% 057% 7.95% 100%
in the DPS?
Q13
20.30% 16.65% 18.54% 11.22% 20.30% 0.38% 12.61% 100% 2234% 17.84% 2036% 17.12% 9.01% 0.54% 12.79% 100% 13.07% 15.91% 19.32% 26.14% 17.05% 0.00% 8.52% 100%
Q13 Leaders in my Division and consider points of view and
914 pivision i and supports supervisors to perform their jobs. 21.82% 21.56% 22.70% 12.74% 20.05% 1.13% 100% 2432% 22.70% 20.72% 20.90% 10.09% 1.26% 100% 13.64% 16.48% 19.32% 28.98% 20.45% 1.14% 100%
Q15/Q15 I have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 19.92% 19.29% 25.98% 14.38% 20.18% 0.25% 100% 21.62% 20.36% 20.36% 25.95% 11.53% 0.18% 100% 14.20% 16.48% 21.02% 23.30% 24.43% 0.57% 100%
Overall 18.81% 18.61% 24.60% 14.45% 19.66% 0.47% 3.40% 100% 19.95% 20.08% 19.98% 24.44% 11.59% 0.51% 3.45% 100% 14.12% 15.42% 18.59% 26.46% 22.57% 0.49% 2.35% 100%
P i y L dershi
Q1€ q16 My supervisor provides guidance and i ion regarding 7.50% 5.30% 41.40% 34.93% 10.61% 0.26% 100% 7.57% 4.50% 9.91% 22.70% 34.95% 0.36% 100% 5.68% 8.52% 13.64% 37.50% 34.66% 0.00% 100%
97 Q17 My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. 6.73% 9.44% 39.33% 32.73% 11.38% 0.39% 100% 6.85% 9.73% 937% 41.26% 32.25% 0.54% 100% 5.68% 9.66% 17.61% 35.23% 31.82% 0.00% 100%
9% Q18 My supervisor leads by example. 6.73% 7.12% 28.33% 34.54% 14.62% 0.39% 8.28% 100% 631% 6.85% 13.33% 29.37% 35.14% 0.54% 8.47% 100% 7.39% 9.09% 19.89% 23.86% 31.82% 0.00% 7.95% 100%
9% Q19 My supervisor is approachable. 5.56% 3.88% 31.95% 49.55% 8.67% 0.39% 100% 5.59% 4.32% 7.75% 31.35% 50.45% 0.54% 100% 4.55% 3.41% 11.36% 34.09% 46.59% 0.00% 100%
2% @20 My supervisor treats people fairly. 6.99% 5.95% 31.95% 44.11% 10.61% 0.39% 100% 6.49% 5.23% 1027% 32.07% 45.59% 0.36% 100% 7.39% 9.66% 12.50% 29.55% 40.34% 0.57% 100%
921 921 My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and 2.98% 3.76% 27.20% 25.13% 20.47% 20.47% 100% 2.88% 3.78% 21.80% 25.05% 23.06% 23.42% 100% 3.43% 4.00% 16.00% 34.29% 32.00% 10.29% 100%
922 Q22 My supervisor takes actions to hold others 4.02% 5.57% 38.47% 26.81% 16.71% 1.17% 7.25% 100% 3.24% 5.59% 15.86% 40.90% 26.31% 1.26% 6.85% 100% 5.71% 6.29% 20.00% 30.29% 28.57% 0.57% 857% 100%
Q23Q23 My supervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense, practical experience, and applicabl
I(:ws v sup Juc P P perience, and applicable 6.34% 5.95% 41.14% 35.45% 10.61% 0.52% 100% 6.49% 6.13% 10.09% 41.98% 34.95% 0.36% 100% 5.11% 6.82% 11.93% 37.50% 37.50% 1.14% 100%
%az4 My supervisor supports change in a positive and productive manner. 4.01% 5.69% 35.96% 26.39% 20.05% 1.42% 6.47% 100% 3.78% 6.49% 20.72% 36.04% 24.32% 1.44% 7.21% 100% 3.98% 3.41% 19.89% 34.09% 33.52% 1.14% 3.98% 100%
@29 25 My supervisor clearly ideas verbally and in writing. 4.53% 7.12% 41.27% 29.50% 11.51% 1.03% 5.05% 100% 4.50% 5.77% 11.89% 43.02% 27.93% 1.08% 5.41% 100% 3.98% 11.93% 10.80% 34.66% 34.09% 1.14% 3.41% 100%
Q26 26 My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 5.83% 6.87% 41.97% 32.25% 11.92% 1.17% 100% 5.50% 7.21% 11.71% 43.42% 30.99% 1.08% 100% 5.71% 6.86% 13.14% 36.00% 36.57% 171% 100%
©27Q27 My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 5.70% 11.01% 39.77% 28.37% 14.38% 0.78% 100% 5.23% 10.65% 13.18% 42.06% 28.16% 072% 100% 5.68% 13.07% 19.32% 30.11% 30.68% 114% 100%
928 028 My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job 4.40% 5.43% 38.29% 34.67% 12.16% 0.65% 4.40% 100% 3.78% 5.77% 11.89% 37.84% 35.50% 072% 4.50% 100% 5.11% 5.11% 13.07% 38.64% 33.52% 0.57% 3.98% 100%
Q29|
Q29 My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job or coach others with less skill 6.87% 6.22% 39.64% 34.97% 11.14% 1.17% 100% 6.32% 5.23% 11.73% 41.34% 34.12% 1.26% 100% 7.39% 8.52% 10.80% 35.23% 36.93% 1.14% 100%
*%a30 My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 7.12% 4.66% 37.39% 39.59% 10.61% 0.65% 100% 6.31% 5.59% 9.37% 38.38% 39.82% 0.54% 100% 7.95% 2.84% 14.20% 31.82% 42.05% 1.14% 100%
931 q31 My supervi gnizes and i who are doing a good job. 6.09% 5.83% 39.51% 36.01% 12.05% 0.52% 100% 5.23% 7.00% 10.65% 40.07% 36.64% 0.36% 100% 7.39% 2.80% 18.18% 34.09% 36.36% 1.14% 100%
937 Q32 My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 14.90% 11.79% 17.62% 15.80% 23.58% 16.32% 100% 14.08% 1227% 24.01% 17.69% 14.98% 16.97% 100% 15.91% 11.36% 23.30% 17.05% 17.61% 14.77% 100%
939 a33 1 have trust and in my supervisor as a leader. 7.91% 7.26% 38.00% 34.37% 11.93% 0.52% 100% 7.96% 7.41% 11.39% 38.88% 33.82% 0.54% 100% 6.82% 8.52% 13.64% 33.52% 36.93% 057% 100%
934 Q34 My supervisor cares about me as a person. 6.99% 6.73% 33.64% 37.65% 14.62% 0.39% 100% 7.03% 631% 14.77% 35.32% 36.04% 0.54% 100% 6.25% 9.09% 14.20% 27.21% 43.18% 0.00% 100%
Q35/Q35 I'have opportunities to voice my ideas about making work more efficient and/or to meet the public's
needs more effectively. 11.77% 13.20% 36.22% 24.58% 13.20% 1.03% 100% 13.15% 14.95% 12.61% 36.58% 21.80% 0.90% 100% 6.82% 7.95% 14.77% 36.36% 32.30% 1.70% 100%
Overall 6.65% 6.94% 35.95% 32.87% 13.54% 2.48% 1.57% 100% 6.42% 7.04% 13.12% 36.79% 32.34% 2.68% 1.62% 100% 6.40% 7.45% 15.41% 32.56% 34.86% 1.94% 1.39% 100%
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Total SCDPS Employees (824) Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555) Total Non-Sworn Professional SCDPS Employees (176)
Skipped/ responded as Skipped/ Responded as. Skipped/ Responded as
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data strongly disagree disagree agree strongly agree neither N/A Optional Comments Total strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Comments Total |strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Comments Total
Work Environment
Q3¢ 036 Morale at work is good. 40.16% 23.49% 17.98% 6.04% 12.20% 0.13% 100% 24.32% 24.14% 12.07% 14.77% 4.68% 0.00% 100% 27.84% 20.45% 13.64% 26.70% 10.80% 0.57% 100%
Q371237 I have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, etc.) to get my job done. 2031% 17.17% 34.86% 11.66% 15.99% 0.00% 100% 23.96% 19.28% 15.50% 3261% 8.65% 0.00% 100% 9.66% 11.93% 18.18% 39.20% 21.02% 0.00% 100%
Q38 038 | have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting requi 9.84% 12.60% 50.00% 12.60% 13.91% 1.05% 100% 11.89% 15.14% 13.87% 29.55% 9.55% 0.00% 100% 2.84% 5.68% 14.77% 50.57% 21.59% 4.55% 100%
%9 q39 report mi: to the appropriate iti 5.39% 9.59% 41.39% 7.88% 29.96% 5.78% 100% 5.23% 9.21% 30.87% 43.32% 7.08% 433% 100% 5.11% 12.50% 28.41% 32.95% 11.36% 9.66% 100%
2
) N N . 12.99% 19.16% 31.23% 11.94% 22.44% 2.23% 100% 12.43% 20.36% 23.24% 30.99% 11.17% 1.80% 100% 13.64% 17.05% 19.32% 32.39% 14.20% 3.41% 100%
Q40 | can disclose a violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal.
4l qa1 are from health and safety hazards on the job. 9.71% 9.06% 46.98% 14.30% 18.37% 1.57% 100% 10.99% 9.73% 19.10% 26.67% 12.07% 1.44% 100% 6.25% 6.82% 17.05% 47.73% 21.02% 1.14% 100%
Q42Q42 Access to i ion systems and confidential i ion is 2.76% 4.20% 56.43% 19.95% 15.62% 1.05% 100% 2.52% 3.60% 16.40% 57.30% 19.28% 0.90% 100% 2.88% 5.68% 13.07% 54.55% 22.73% 1.14% 100%
Overall Sati: i 14.45% 13.61% 39.84% 12.05% 18.36% 1.69% 100% 15.91% 14.49% 18.72% 39.32% 10.35% 1.21% 0.00% 100% 9.74% 11.44% 17.78% 40.58% 17.53% 2.92% 0.00% 100%
Integrity and
Q43 Q43 The here are and know how to get the job done. 3.98% 10.88% 48.54% 14.46% 22.02% 0.13% 100% 4.50% 11.53% 21.26% 49.19% 13.33% 0.18% 100% 2.29% 9.14% 24.00% 46.29% 18.29% 0.00% 100%
©4%Q44 The people in my Division conduct inapi ional manner. 1.99% 6.75% 58.28% 20.13% 12.58% 0.26% 100% 1.44% 5.59% 11.71% 61.44% 19.46% 0.36% 100% 2.88% 9.66% 16.48% 48.30% 22.73% 0.00% 100%
Q49 Qa5 The people in my Division treat each other with respect and i i 3.05% 11.80% 49.87% 18.17% 16.98% 0.13% 100% 2.70% 12.07% 16.76% 51.53% 16.76% 0.18% 100% 3.43% 11.43% 17.14% 45.71% 22.29% 0.00% 100%
Q%€ Qa6 People in my Division are treated in a fair and consi manner. 15.10% 20.79% 32.58% 14.30% 17.22% 0.00% 100% 16.40% 22.52% 16.04% 32.43% 12.61% 0.00% 100% 10.80% 15.91% 21.59% 32.39% 19.32% 0.00% 100%
Q47 - . N - y
Qa7 IPersonnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied consistently across 27.19% 23.74% 19.50% 8.22% 20.56% 0.80% 100% 28.88% 25.45% 18.95% 19.68% 6.68% 0.36% 100% 22.16% 17.61% 2557% 19.89% 13.07% 170% 100%
employees.
Q48 Q48 In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance. 8.21% 16.56% 40.26% 10.33% 22.78% 1.85% 100% 8.11% 17.48% 22.70% 42.52% 8.47% 0.72% 100% 8.52% 14.77% 22.73% 32.39% 16.48% 5.11% 100%
Overall Sati: i 9.92% 15.09% 41.51% 14.27% 18.69% 0.53% 100% 10.34% 15.77% 17.90% 42.80% 12.89% 0.30% 0.00% 100% 8.34% 13.09% 21.25% 37.50% 18.70% 1.14% 0.00% 100%
Job
Qagl ideri i isfi i i g, i
3:9) f onsidering everything, how satisfied are you with your total compensation (¢.g.,salary, bonus, benefits, 28.36% 32.22% 24.23% 4.39% 10.65% 0.13% 100% 26.13% 33.51% 12.79% 24.32% 3.06% 0.18% 100% 34.09% 28.41% 4.55% 23.86% 9.09% 0.00% 100%
%9 Q50 How satisfied are you with the ition you receive for doing a good job? 16.38% 20.51% 24.10% 11.85% 27.03% 0.13% 100% 16.76% 19.64% 30.63% 22.88% 9.91% 0.18% 100% 14.20% 22.73% 18.18% 27.27% 17.61% 0.00% 100%
Q51/Q51 | h: h i i ining th: ill i kill h:
Q51 [have the opportunity to receive training that will improve my skills and enhance my career 13.32% 21.84% 33.82% 11.32% 18.51% 1.20% 100% 14.95% 21.98% 19.28% 33.33% 9.91% 0.54% 100% 8.52% 22.16% 17.05% 34.09% 14.77% 3.41% 100%
how my role(s) and ibilities fit in the agency's mission. 1.73% 5.46% 59.39% 21.84% 11.58% 0.00% 100% 1.26% 6.31% 12.61% 59.46% 20.36% 0.00% 100% 2.84% 2.84% 9.66% 59.09% 25.57% 0.00% 100%
953 @53 1 am proud to work for the SCDPS. 7.60% 8.13% 36.93% 27.20% 19.33% 0.80% 100% 8.65% 8.83% 18.92% 37.66% 25.41% 0.54% 100% 4.00% 6.86% 2057% 35.43% 3257% 0.57% 100%
Q54 54 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 10.25% 20.77% 37.15% 17.18% 14.38% 0.27% 100% 12.25% 20.54% 15.86% 36.04% 14.95% 0.36% 100% 3.41% 21.59% 10.80% 39.20% 25.00% 0.00% 100%
Overall Sati: i 7.55% 11.81% 43.38% 20.12% 16.48% 0.67% 100% 13.33% 18.47% 18.35% 35.62% 13.93% 0.30% 0.00% 100% 11.18% 17.43% 13.47% 36.49% 20.77% 0.66% 0.00% 100%
Inquiry Process
Qs
5 - o . 13.24% 15.81% 42.16% 9.86% 17.43% 1.49% 100%
Qss| the Office of Inquiry Process. 15.32% 17.48% 15.86% 41.80% 8.83% 0.72% 100% 511% 10.80% 2273% 43.75% 13.64% 3.98% 100%
Q57 - PR, P - - "
3_57_ le’ you agt':ee °; disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to 7.31% 5.14% 24.22% 24.90% 27.88% 10.55% 100% 8.11% 5.77% 24.32% 26.85% 28.65% 6.31% 100% 4.00% 3.43% 39.43% 16.57% 1257% 24.00% 100%
isciplinary actions?
259/Q58 D " T — - - -
58 Do you agree o disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to 5.95% 6.22% 23.11% 27.70% 27.57% 9.46% 100% 5.59% 6.85% 24.50% 25.59% 3171% 5.77% 100% 6.82% 4.55% 36.93% 15.34% 15.34% 21.02% 100%
disciplinary actions based on position held within the agency?
Q59 D I hat di i i ithin the Admini: ive Inquit i i
059 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to 5.01% 5.95% 26.12% 30.45% 23.41% 9.07% 100% 5.05% 631% 21.80% 27.57% 33.69% 5.59% 100% as7% 5.14% 28.00% 2.29% 20.00% 20.00% 100%
the initiation of an inquiry that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?'
Q60/Q60 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
the length of time an inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the agency? 528% 6.50% 23.00% 24.49% 2977% | 1096% 100% 5.23% 7:22% 27.40% 25.09% 28.16% ©86% 100% S11% 4.55% 37.50% 16.48% 12.50% 2.86% 100%
Overall Sati i 7.36% 7.92% 27.72% 23.48% 25.21% 8.31% 100% 7.86% 8.73% 22.78% 29.38% 26.21% 5.05% 0.00% 100% 5.12% 5.69% 32.92% 22.89% 14.81% 18.57% 0.00% 100%
56|
5¢/Q56 Results of closed administrative inqiries are communicated to you and your division on a periodic basis No v Yes o N/A — // 100% oo e Ves> o /AS S189% 01% o 0.09% Yoo a52% s 70 0%
(e.g. quarterly) which provide a general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was 7
the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the identity of the affected employee.

These are the 5 satisfaction questions.

These are the 3 morale questions.




Total SCOPS Employees (824)

Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555)

Total Non-Sworn Professional SCOPS Employees (176]
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strongly. strongly. Optional. strongly. strongly. Optional v |disagre | neithe gy ‘Skipped/ Responded a5 ‘Skipped/ Responded a5 strongly. strongly. ‘Skipped/ Responded a5 ‘Skipped/ Responded a5
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data disagree | disagree | neither | agree | agree | N/A Total || disagree | disagree | agree | agree | meither WA | commems | Tol |disagre| e | r | oagree |agre| WA Total disagree neither epree | strongtysgree | /AN [ pkmat comments | ot 9 tsmgree | N cismgree | [ meithes | agree) | agree NA Total disagree neither agree | stronglyagree nA ‘Opioal Comments | Total
Agency Leadership.
Q1 [t have a high levl of respect fo the SCDPS' semor
exccutives (e, Director, Division Directors, etc.). a1 2056% vas | amies | waw | oax 0o | w0 2 » s w© o s 1r.05% 1250% sow | e |z o00% 100%
99 | ws | w7 || w05 |2 w2 || anas | ovesx | 2asm | v | e | o1 200% | aar | ass | o | || 555
@ [@ (e, meeti isit)
senior 207w 2001 wow | e e | wem wx | » n @ s 1 , 6 o e maw | maw | 108w i 100%
SCDPS mission and strategy. 179 190 175 191 68 16 819 21.86% 23.20% 23.32% 8.30% 21.37% 1.95% 100% | 137 | 133 | 111 | 121 | 43 9 554
Q3 |@3Th : i 23.06% 2036% 27.93% 18.02% 9.73% 0.90% 100% 23 18 54 a8 30 3 176 13.07% 10.23% 30.68% 27.27% 17.05% 170% 100%
honesty and integriy. ws | s | o || @ |8 a0 || asax | vson | 0msw | naw | zrson | osex 200% | 10 | w1 | ass | a0 | sa| s sss
Q4 a1 bel
i Jatons, and e P e | e sew | osix wos | 2 B w© o . 2 s 7% 1530 x| o | e 1205 100%
policies. w | a2 | || s | s s || 22 | 2100% | 218 | 10 | zaax | oex 200% | 127 | a3 | 13| w09 o] 3 555
Q5 | Qs Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to
eth i 1046% 2s0% zan | zeaw | woom | oaex wx | » B u B 2 1 6 o 10320 waw | soux | mex asm 100%
55 | am | am || es | a0 || wmoox | a0sex | 2720w | auson | z09e% | oamw 200% | 108 | a2 | ama | wes | se| 2 sss
2 =
exccutives (e, Director, Division Directors, etc.). a6 2s95% mass | s s | oasx 0o | a B s s 2 1 s wamw 1932% wao | aasw | 1easx 0sm% 100%
s20 | oo | [m| w |2 w1 || smoms | 2aasx | 13so% | ssw | azsx | oax 200% | 234 | aaa | 1| s0 a3 1 555
Q7 |7 I have trust and confidence in my agency leadershi 3207% 2234% 19.28% 17.48% 8.65% 0.18% 100% 29 39 a1 37 29 1 176 16.48% 22.16% 23.30% 21.02% 16.48% 0.57% 100%
7 | e | e |12 | s |2 w1 || amems | 2200 | 1es1% | toar% | 10se% | oax 200% | ws | 12 | a0 | o7 || 1 555
Q8 ¥
'SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 26.49% 25.50% 9.19% 17.66% 631% 0.00% 14.77% 100% 29 E 1 as 29 1 2 176 16.48% 19.32% 7.95% 25.57% 16.48% 057% 13.64% 100%
| a00 | s | asr | mo | 1| s | s || asaex | aasex | 1912% | mesw | oax | oo | 1535% | 100% | ar | w2 | s | s | 35| o w 555
Overal Satstacton 24.95% | 21.979% | 21.12% | 10.25% | 19.20% | 0.58% | 1.92% | 100% 270w% | 231 | 10w | 1oew | eerw | oso% Toow T00% Toaw | tooww | 2000% | 2677 | ooz | 1im T 100%
ivision Leadershi
Q9 9 The eadershipin my Division demonstrates that a
commitment to ethics, integity, and compliance s an 1030% | 157w | sn0ms | 1818 | 1818 | o3me 200 | %0 | 100 | 10| 1ea | w5 | 3 s 104 105% waw | omas | owssw | osx wx | 2 » » a s o s 1250% 136 sow | sasew | e 100%
i it 114 125 144 262 144 3 792
Q10| Q10 Employee morale s important o my Division leadership. 28.21% 20.93% 23.20% | 15.13% 16.14% 0.38% 100% | 137 | 123 89 137 | &7 2 555 24.68% 2216% 16.08% 24.68% 1207% 0.36% 100% 36 32 30 36 a1 1 176 20.45% 18.18% 17.05% 2045% 2330% 057% 100%
192 | 165 | 1s | s | w0 | 3 73
Qii]an
. : : : ¥ : 00 | 208 | s | 108 | w [ 1 sss 1wo2% 10.45% o | e | assx | oasx 0o | u » N - 1 s 1360 1360 naex | msew | e 05 100%
" s | 1e | 167 | 200 | 1 | 2 oy || T40% | vwn | 7w | es | anoex | oasw 100%
Q12| Q12 How satisfied are you with the information you receive
¥ leadership. 13.62% 18.28% 22.95% | 11.73% 21.69% 0.50% 11.22% | 100% 79 11 | 130 | 125 | 44 3 63 555 14.23% 120.00% 23.42% 2252% 7.93% 0.54% 11.35% 100% 20 28 27 a6 40 1 14 176 11.36% 15.91% 15.34% 26.14% 273% 057% 7.95% 100%
w08 | tas | wn | ae| s | 4| s |73
Q13 Q13 Leadersinmy Divison encourage and consider
2| e || s |so| 3 n 555 2 17805 o | aw sos | osax 179% wx | » » u s 2 o 1 w6 0% 1591 waw | x| mosw o asan 100%
e e oo | w2 | ae | e | s | 3| o | aea | 030% | teesw | tesex | mamm | aaex | osmx | 2em | 100w
Q14 14 Diisi i
new | 2sex | 270% | 127ax | 2008% | 1% oo | 15 | 126 | ms | ue | ss| 7 555 20w 20 o | wew | oo | 1aex 0o | » u s s 2 w6 1605 16485 waw | e | aasx 1105 100%
to perform their iobs. 173 171 159 180 101 9 793
Q15Q151 have trust and confidence in my D 1002% | 1020% | 2s98% | 1e38% | 2018% | ozs% oo | 10 | a3 | a3 | aea | es| 1 555 P 036 waen | mew | msm | ok 0% | s » » a - f w6 10200 16485 now | max | aeam asm 100%
s | 153 | 60 | 206 | ma | 2 73
Overal Satisfaction 16.81% | 18.61% |t | it | 19.66% | 0.47% | 3.40% | 100% 1005% | 2008% | 19.98% | 24.44% | 1150% |o051% | 345% | 100% 1a12% | 1542% | 18.50% | 26.46% | 22.57% | 0.49% 235% | 100%
Supervisory Leadership
Q1616 My supervisor provides guidance and instruction 2s0% | sao% | anaox | s | tos1% | ozew oo | a2 | 2 | s | a7 [ 2 555 2575 asox aomx x| sasw | o 0% | 10 1 u o @ o w6 se asan e | msox | aasex o 100%
s | @ | e || | o m
Q17 Q17 My supervisor providesthe resaurces and support for 673w | oamw | s | mrw | mass | osm oo | 38 | se | s2 | ms |we 3 555 sasn s sanw waen | maw | osex 0% | 10 v 2 @ s o w6 se s e | wmsaw | e o 100%
me to do my iob. s2 | 1 | s | sa] a3 |3 m
Q1518 My supervisor eads by example. s2 | ss | a3 | 20| ae | 3| ea |73 || e | 7am | asaww | sasex | 1eeow | osow | sasx | tow | 3 | m | 7 | e |ws| 3 3 S e o Baw | was | waw | osx [ wx | B ® [ = e o w s 73 S0 e | mew | e o00% 7o 00
Q19 [atsmy i @ | 20 | e || s |3 73 || ssex | ssex | suosw | asssw | sems | o 200 | 31 | % | & | me| 3 555 s [ 5% 1w | soaw | oses oo | s s » £ = o s ason sane x| saow | asswx o 100
Q20| Q20 My supervisor treats people fairly. 54 a6 82 247 341 3 73 6.99% 5.95% 31.95% | 44.11% | 10.61% 0.39% 100% | 36 29 57 | 178 | 253| 2 555 6.49% 5.23% 1027% 32.07% 45.59% 0.36% 100% 13 17 2 52 n 1 176 7.39% 9.66% 12.50% 29.55% 40.3a% 057% 100%
921 [Q21 My supervisor uses financial resources efcently and
6 [ 2| | || 10 555 2800 270w ason | o | mosx | ma wx | s , » o s N s s e w0 | a2 | sox | 02 100%
i, 2 | e | s | a0 | e | s o || 296 | sex | 220w | 2sas | 20am | 207 100%
s y super
w | a | e | 2 |us| 7 » 555 a0 sso sask | aosox | ek | e sasn 0% | 10 n s B s0 1 1 s s a2 woow | sz | 2esw asm a5 100%
s | e | || s | o s |mm | 0% | ssw | serw | e | semn | aam | s | w00k
Q23 | Q23 My supervisor makes sound judgments based upon
common sense, practical experience, and applicabe laws. 6a% | sosw | anu | 3msasx | loe% | 05w 0% | 36 | s | se | s | 2 sss Gaox [ oo | ases | sassw | osex wox | o 2 2 o o 2 s sa [ now | wsw | wsox 1208 100%
a9 | a5 | w2 | 38| o | a m
Q2428 My supervisor support organizationalchange ina
! g g g y y . n | % | us| oo |ws| s w sss e saox o | oo | aaam | vasw aww w0 |7 s s B B 2 ’ s so0% s waow | w0 | s 1105 so0% 100%
positive and productive manner. 31 L 155 278 204 1 50 73 aon% 569% 3896% | 26.39% 2005% Laz% SaT% | 100%
Q25
! : a : ¥ ¥ g 5[ % | e ||| s 0 555 asox s new | was | mew | o s w0 |7 n 1 o @ 2 s s a5 9% w0 | sasew | sa0ex 1105 s 100%
Py s | s | s | s | am | 8| s ||| 5% | 7am | mame | 2sson | wswe | rowm | sosx | 1o0%
Q25| 026 My supervisor listens to what others have to say. a5 53 9 24 249 9 m 5.83% 6.87% 41.97% | 32.25% 11.92% 117% 100% 31 B 65 201 | 172 6 555 5.59% 7.21% 11.71% a3.42% 30.99% 1.08% 100% 10 12 3 63 64 3 175 5.71% 6.86% 13.14% 36.00% 36.57% 171% 100%
Q27| Q27 My super P
: ¥ : : . : w [ s | m ||| s s sow 1065% wass | aoes | amiex | omx wox | 10 5 . B s 2 s sem o wax | souw | seex 1205 100%
w | ws | | s | as | e g || 570 | o | sermx | amame | seses | oex 100%
Q28 | Q28 My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job 4.40% 5.43% 38.29% | 34.67% 12.16% 0.65% 4.40% | 100% 21 2 66 210 | 197 4 25 555 3.78% 577% 11.89% 37.84% 35.50% 0.72% 4.50% 100% 9 9 23 68 59 1 7 176 5.11% 5.11% 13.07% 38.64% 33.52% 0.57% 3.98% 100%
knowledge. 34 a2 94 296 268 5 34 7
Q29
perform the job or coach others with less skill. 6.87% 6.22% 39.64% | 34.97% 11.14% 117% 100% 35 29 65 229 | 189 7 554 6.32% 523% 11.73% 4134% 34.02% 1.26% 100% 13 15 19 62 65 2 176 7.39% 852% 10.80% 35.23% 36.93% 114% 100%
53 | as | s | 35| am | o m
Q30 Q30 My supervsor acts with integrity, honesty, faimess, and 2az% | asen | wmas | smsex | 10s1% | o0esw o | 3 | m | s | ms|m| 3 555 s sso sanw e | sew | osex 0% |1 s B s " 2 w6 79 2005 wa | mew | a0 1105 100%
empathy. ss | 36 | s || s | s m
Q31| Q31 My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees coox | sawm | sosi% | ok | 1os% | s o | 2 | 3 [ s | m || 2 ssa sam rom wess | s | e | 0w wx | b s 2 o o 2 w6 ra0% 2005 [ T 1105 100%
iob. @ | a5 | o | ws| s | m
932 Q32 My supervisor awards promotions n my work unit
e || s | m % ssa 1005 nam o | wew | esex | e 0o | » a » 2 s w6 1591 1136 maw | wow | wew | 100%
s | o | am | | 1 |ue o || 1050 | we | wex | assow | 2asex | 1632 100%
Q33 Q33 thave trust and confidence in my supervisor a5 a leader. 6 56 2 203 265 A m 7.91% 7.26% 38.00% | 34.37% 11.93% 0.52% 100% a4 a1 63 215 | 187 3 553 7.96% 7.41% 11.39% 38.88% 33.82% 0.54% 100% 12 15 2 59 65 1 176 6.82% 852% 13.64% 33.52% 36.93% 057% 100%
Q3a [@aamy se | 52 | as || am | 3 73 || oo | e | sveww | s | waems | o 0% | | 3 | w | s [0 3 S o e e | e | weow | osx wx | ® = = 7 o s 2 S0 o | wam | s o 0%
Q35 Q35 1 have opportunites to voice my des about making
wrw | ook | se2 | 2asex | 13206 | 1o o | 2| e | w0 | s |m| s 555 1155 195 e | seses | msw | osox 0k | n 1 s o B s 6 e 7o wow | s | s L70% 100%
effectively. 91 102 102 | 280 190 8 m
OveralStifacton 6.65% | 6.0a% |wwwwn | s | 13.54% | 2.48% | 157% | 100% 6a2% | 70a% | 1312% | 3679% | 32.34% |268% | 162% | 100% 640% | 745% | 15.41% | 32.56% | 3a86% | 19a% 139% | 100%




Total SCOPS Employees (824)

Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555)

Total Non-Sworn Professional SCOPS Employees (176]
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q1 | have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e.,
Director, Division Directors, etc.).
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q2 Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director

and senior executives helps me understand the SCDPS mission and
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q3 The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty

and integrity.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q4 | believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the
organization by adhering to applicable rules, regulations, and policies.
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q5 Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to ethics,
integrity, and compliance is an institutional priority.
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q6 Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e.,

Director, Division Directors, etc.).
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q7 | have trust and confidence in my agency leadership.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q8 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS

leadership and the status of the agency?
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q9 The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to
ethics, integrity, and compliance is an institutional priority.
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q10 Employee morale is important to my Division leadership.
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q11 Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division
performance.
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q12 How satisfied are you with the information you receive from your
Division leadership on what is going on in the DPS?

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q13 Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of
view and recommendations.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree - 17.84%

neither agree

nor disagree 20.36%
agree 17.12%
strongly agree - 9.01%
N/A | 0.54%
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strongly disagree 22.34% 124
disagree 17.84% 99
neither agree nor disagree 20.36% 113
agree 17.12% 95
strongly agree 9.01% 50
N/A 0.54% 3
Optional Comments: 12.79% 71
TOTAL 555
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their jobs.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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disagree - 22.70%
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nor disagree
agree - 20.90%

strongly agree 10.09%

N/A | 1.26%
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strongly disagree
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N/A
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Q15 | have trust and confidence in my Division leadership.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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neither agree 20.36%

nor disagree

agree 25.95%

strongly agree 1.53%

N/A | 0.18%
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strongly disagree 21.62% 120
disagree 20.36% 113
neither agree nor disagree 20.36% 113
agree 25.95% 144
strongly agree 11.53% 64
N/A 0.18% 1
TOTAL 555
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Q16 My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding

expectations.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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0,
disagree y-57%

disagree 4.50%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 9.91%

agree 42.70%

strongly agree 34.95%

N/A | 0.36%
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strongly disagree 7.57%
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neither agree nor disagree 9.91%

agree 42.70%
strongly agree 34.95%

N/A 0.36%
TOTAL
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Q17 My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my

job.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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0,
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disagree - 9.73%
nelthe.r agree . 9.37%
nor disagree

agree 41.26%

strongly agree 32.25%

N/A | 0.54%
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Q18 My supervisor leads by example.

Answered: 555
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neither agree

nor disagree 13.33%

agree
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N/A | 0.54%
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Comments: . 8.47%
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Q19 My supervisor is approachable.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree l S
disagree I 4.32%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 7-75%

agree 31.35%

strongly agree 50.45%

N/A| 0.54%
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strongly disagree 5.59%
disagree 4.32%

neither agree nor disagree 7.75%

agree 31.35%
strongly agree 50.45%

N/A 0.54%
TOTAL
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Q20 My supervisor treats people fairly.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

20 /64

70% 80%

RESPONSES
6.49%

5.23%

10.27%
32.07%
45.59%

0.36%

90% 100%

36

29

57

178

253

555



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q21 My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree 2.88%

disagree 3.78%

neither agree

nor disagree 21.80%

e - 230
strongly agree - 23.06%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 2.88% 16
disagree 3.78% 21
neither agree nor disagree 21.80% 121
agree 25.05% 139
strongly agree 23.06% 128
N/A 23.42% 130
TOTAL 555
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Q22 My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree I 3.24%
disagree . 5.59%

neither agree
nor disagree

strongly agree _ 26.31%

1.26%

15.86%

N/A
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 3.24% 18
disagree 5.59% 31
neither agree nor disagree 15.86% 88
agree 40.90% 227
strongly agree 26.31% 146
N/A 1.26% 7
Optional Comments: 6.85% 38
TOTAL 555
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Q23 My supervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense,
practical experience, and applicable laws.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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disagree . 6.13%

neither agree

nor disagree 10.09%
agree 41.98%
strongly agree 34.95%

N/A | 0.36%
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Q24 My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and
productive manner.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
strongly
disagree I 3.78%

disagree . 6.49%

neither agree

nor disagree 20.72%
agree 36.04%
strongly agree 24.32%

N/A I 1.44%

Optional . 7.91%
Comments:
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 3.78% 21
disagree 6.49% 36
neither agree nor disagree 20.72% 115
agree 36.04% 200
strongly agree 24.32% 135
N/A 1.44% 8
Optional Comments: 7.21% 40
TOTAL 555
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Q25 My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing.

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree
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Comments:
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strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A

Optional Comments:
TOTAL

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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Q26 My supervisor listens to what others have to say.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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neither agree a
nor disagree - N.71%
e _ e
Strongly a'gree_ 055w
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Q27 My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems.

Answered: 554  Skipped: 1
strongly
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disagree - 10.65%
neither agree o
nor disagree - 13.18%
agree _ 42.060/0

N/A | 0.72%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.23% 29
disagree 10.65% 59
neither agree nor disagree 13.18% 73
agree 42.06% 233
strongly agree 28.16% 156
N/A 0.72% 4
TOTAL 554
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Q28 My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree I 3.78%

disagree . 5.77%
neither agree 11.89%

nor disagree

agree 37.84%

strongly agree 35.50%

N/A | 0.72%

Optional o
Comments: . 4.50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 3.78% 21
disagree 577% 32
neither agree nor disagree 11.89% 66
agree 37.84% 210
strongly agree 35.50% 197
N/A 0.72% 4
Optional Comments: 4.50% 25
TOTAL 555

28 /64



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q29 My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the
job or coach others with less skill.

Answered: 554  Skipped: 1

strongly o

disagree . 6.32%

disagree l 5.23%
neither agree 11.73%

nor disagree

N/A I 1.26%
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N/A
TOTAL
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Q30 My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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disagree l 5.59%
neither agree o
nor disagree . 9.37%

agree 38.38%

Strongly e _ -
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Q31 My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing

a good job.

Answered: 554  Skipped: 1
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disagree 7.04%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 10.65%

agree 40.07%

strongly agree 36.64%

N/A | 0.36%
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Q32 My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit.

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

0% 10%
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strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL
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40%
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Q33 | have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader.

Answered: 553  Skipped: 2
strongly
disagree . 7.96%

disagree . 7.41%
neither agree o
nor disagree - M.39%
agree _ 38.880/0
Strongly agree _ 33.82%

N/A| 0.54%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 7.96% 44
disagree 7.41% 41
neither agree nor disagree 11.39% 63
agree 38.88% 215
strongly agree 33.82% 187
N/A 0.54% 3
TOTAL 553
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Q34 My supervisor cares about me as a person.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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agree 35.32%

strongly agree 36.04%
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TOTAL
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Q35 | have opportunities to voice my ideas about making work more
efficient and/or to meet the public's needs more effectively.
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disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree
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agree
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Q36 Morale at work is good.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree 44.32%

disagree 24.14%

neither agree

nor disagree 12.07%

agree 14.77%

strongly agree 4.68%

N/A
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strongly disagree 44.32%
disagree 24.14%
neither agree nor disagree 12.07%
agree 14.77%
strongly agree 4.68%

N/A 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q37 | have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, ect.) to get

my job done.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree 23.96%

disagree 19.28%

neither agree
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nor disagree 15.50%

agree 32.61%

strongly agree 8.65%

N/A
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strongly disagree 23.96%
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strongly agree 8.65%

N/A 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q38 | have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting

requirements.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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neither agree
nor disagree

strongly agree . 9.55%
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strongly disagree 11.89%
disagree 15.14%
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agree 49.55%
strongly agree 9.55%

N/A 0.00%
TOTAL
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Answered: 554  Skipped: 1
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Q39 Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities.
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Q40 | can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation
without fear of reprisal.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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disagree - 20.36%

neither agree

nor disagree 23.24%

agree 30.99%
strongly agree 1.17%

N/A I 1.80%
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strongly disagree 12.43% 69
disagree 20.36% 113
neither agree nor disagree 23.24% 129
agree 30.99% 172
strongly agree 1.17% 62
N/A 1.80% 10
TOTAL 555
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Q41 Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job.
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Q42 Access to information systems and confidential information is
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Q43 The employees here are competent and know how to get the job

done.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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manner.
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Q45 The people in my Division treat each other with respect and

consideration.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
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Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree 15.40%

disagree 22.52%

neither agree

nor disagree 16.04%

agree 32.43%

strongly agree 12.61%

N/A

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

40%

46 / 64

50%

Q46 People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent manner.
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Q47 Personnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards)
are applied consistently across employees.

Answered: 554  Skipped: 1
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Q48 In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance.
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disagree - 17.48%
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strongly agree 8.47% 47
N/A 0.72% 4
TOTAL 555
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Q49 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your total
compensation (e.g., salary, bonus, benefits, etc.)?

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

extremely
moderately

neither

satisfied no... 12.79%

moderately

satisfied 24.32%

extremely

satisfied 3.06%

N/A | 0.18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

extremely dissatisfied 26.13% 145
moderately dissatisfied 33.51% 186
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 12.79% 71
moderately satisfied 24.32% 135
extremely satisfied 3.06% 17
N/A 0.18% 1
TOTAL 555
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Q50 How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a
good job?

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

extremely
dissatisﬂed- 16.76%
moderately
dissa.tiSﬁed- 19.64%

neither

satisfied no... 30.63%

moderately

satisfied 22.88%

extremely

satisfied 9.91%

N/A | 0.18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

extremely dissatisfied 16.76% 93
moderately dissatisfied 19.64% 109
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 30.63% 170
moderately satisfied 22.88% 127
extremely satisfied 9.91% 55
N/A 0.18% 1
TOTAL 555
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Q51 | have the opportunity to receive training that will improve my skills

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

40%

Answered: 555

33.33%

51/64

50%

and enhance my career opportunities.

70% 80%

RESPONSES
14.95%

21.98%
19.28%
33.33%
9.91%

0.54%

90% 100%

83

122

107

185

55

555
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Q52 | understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's

strongly

dis

dis

neither

agree

agree

agree

nor disagree

strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

agree

N/A

1.26%

6.31%

Answered: 555

12.61%

0%

10%

20%

20.36%

30%

mission.

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60%

59.46%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
1.26%

6.31%

12.61%
59.46%
20.36%

0.00%

90% 100%

35

70

330

113

555
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Q53 | am proud to work for the SCDPS.

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree . 8.65%
disagree . 8.83%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 18.92%

agree 37.66%

strongly agree 25.41%

N/A| 0.54%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 8.65% 48
disagree 8.83% 49
neither agree nor disagree 18.92% 105
agree 37.66% 209
strongly agree 25.41% 141
N/A 0.54% 3
TOTAL 555
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Q54 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job?

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

extremely

dissatisfied 12.25%

moderately
neither
satisfied no... 15.86%

moderately

satisfied 36.04%

extremely

satisfied 14.95%

N/A | 0.36%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

extremely dissatisfied 12.25% 68
moderately dissatisfied 20.54% 114
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 15.86% 88
moderately satisfied 36.04% 200
extremely satisfied 14.95% 83
N/A 0.36% 2
TOTAL 555
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Q55 | understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative
Inquiry process.

str
dis

dis

neither

nor disagree

strongly

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0
;’grgelg - 15.32%
agree - 17.48%
agree 15.86%
agree 41.80%
agree 8.83%

N/A | 0.72%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

55/64

RESPONSES
15.32%

17.48%
15.86%
41.80%
8.83%

0.72%

90% 100%

85

97

88

232

49

555
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Q56 Results of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you
and your division on a periodic basis (e.g. quarterly) which provide a
general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was
sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity
to the identity of the affected employee.

Answered: 555

Skipped: 0

N/A

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
No
Yes

N/A
Total Respondents: 555

30%

31.89%

40% 50%
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70% 80%

RESPONSES
57.30%

11.53%

31.89%

90% 100%

318

64

177
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Q57 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the
Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to disciplinary actions?

strongly
disagree . 8.11%
disagree . 5.77%

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

neither agree

nor disagree 24.32%
agree 26.85%
strongly agree 28.65%

N/A . 6.31%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 8.11% 45
disagree 5.77% 32
neither agree nor disagree 24.32% 135
agree 26.85% 149
strongly agree 28.65% 159
N/A 6.31% 35
TOTAL 555

57 /64
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Q58 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the
Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to disciplinary actions based
on position held within the agency?

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree

disagree . 6.85%

5.59%

neither agree

nor disagree 24.50%
agree 25.59%
strongly agree 31.71%

A . 577%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.59% 31
disagree 6.85% 38
neither agree nor disagree 24.50% 136
agree 25.59% 142
strongly agree 31.71% 176
N/A 5.77% 32
TOTAL 555
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Q59 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the
Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to the initiation of an inquiry
that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?"

strongly
disagree I 5.05%
disagree . 6.31%

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

neither agree

nor disagree 21.80%
agree 27.57%
strongly agree 33.69%

wia l 5.59%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.05% 28
disagree 6.31% 35
neither agree nor disagree 21.80% 121
agree 27.57% 153
strongly agree 33.69% 187
N/A 5.59% 31
TOTAL 555
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Q60 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the
Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to the length of time an
inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the

agency?

Answered: 554  Skipped: 1

strongly
disagree

disagree . 7.22%

5.23%

neither agree

nor disagree 27.44%
agree 25.09%
strongly agree 28.16%

N/A . 6.86%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.23% 29
disagree 7.22% 40
neither agree nor disagree 27.44% 152
agree 25.09% 139
strongly agree 28.16% 156
N/A 6.86% 38
TOTAL 554
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Q61 Please indicate any obstacle(s) that inhibit the hiring process to fill

vacant positions.

Answered: 539  Skipped: 16
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Q62 Please indicate area(s) that seem to most negatively affect the

retention of employees.

Answered: 541  Skipped: 14
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Q63 Type of SCDPS employee:

Answered: 555  Skipped: 0

Sworn officer 1909,00%

Non-sworn
professional

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Sworn officer 100.00% 555
Non-sworn professional 0.00% 0
TOTAL

555
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Q64 Years of employment with SCDPS:

Answered: 554  Skipped: 1

5 years or less 28.70%

6 -15 years 30.87%
15+ years 40.43%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
5 years or less 28.70% 159
6 - 15 years 30.87% 171
15+ years 40.43% 224
TOTAL 554
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Q1 | have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e.,
Director, Division Directors, etc.).

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

17.05%

12.50%

15.91%

31.82%

22.73%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

1/64

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
17.05%

12.50%
15.91%
31.82%
22.73%

0.00%

30

22

28

56

40

176
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Q2 Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director

and senior executives helps me understand the SCDPS mission and

strongly
disagree

strategy.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

13.07%

neither agree
nor disagree 23.30%
agree 31.25%
strongly agree 10.80%

N/A I 3.98%

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
13.07%

17.61%
23.30%
31.25%
10.80%

3.98%

23

31

M

55

19

176



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q3 The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty

and integrity.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly o
disagree - 10.23%

neither agree

nor disagree 30.68%

agree 27.27%
strongly agree 17.05%

N/A I 1.70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
strongly disagree 13.07%
disagree 10.23%
neither agree nor disagree 30.68%

agree 27.27%
strongly agree 17.05%

N/A 1.70%
TOTAL
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90% 100%

23

18

54

48

30

176
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Q4 | believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the
organization by adhering to applicable rules, regulations, and policies.

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

14.77%

nor disagree 22.73%
agree 26.70%
strongly agree 19.32%

N/A

1.14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 14.77% 26
disagree 15.34% 27
neither agree nor disagree 22.73% 40
agree 26.70% 47
strongly agree 19.32% 34
N/A 1.14% 2
TOTAL 176
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Q5 Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to ethics,
integrity, and compliance is an institutional priority.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0
strongly
disagree - o
disagree - 19.32%

neither agree

nor disagree 19.32%
agree 30.11%
strongly agree 17.61%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 13.07% 23
disagree 19.32% 34
neither agree nor disagree 19.32% 34
agree 30.11% 53
strongly agree 17.61% 31
N/A 0.57% 1
TOTAL 176
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Q6 Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e.,

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

40%

Answered: 176
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50%

Director, Division Directors, etc.).

70% 80%

RESPONSES
27.27%

19.32%
19.89%
20.45%
12.50%

0.57%

90% 100%

48

34

35

36

22

176
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Q7 | have trust and confidence in my agency leadership.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree - 16.48%
neither agree
nor disagree 23.30%
Strongly agree - 16.48%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 16.48% 29
disagree 22.16% 39
neither agree nor disagree 23.30% 41
agree 21.02% 37
strongly agree 16.48% 29
N/A 0.57% 1
TOTAL 176

7164



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q8 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS
leadership and the status of the agency?

extremely
dissatisfied

moderately
dissatisfied

neither
satisfied no...

moderately
satisfied

extremely
satisfied

N/A | 0.57%
Optional
Comments:

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
extremely dissatisfied
moderately dissatisfied

neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
moderately satisfied

extremely satisfied

N/A

Optional Comments:
TOTAL

7.95%

13.64%

40%

Answered: 176
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50%

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
16.48%

19.32%
7.95%
25.57%
16.48%
0.57%

13.64%

29

34

14

45

29

24

176



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q9 The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to
ethics, integrity, and compliance is an institutional priority.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

disagree 11.36%

strongly

neither agree

nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

15.91%

34.66%

25.57%

N/A
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 12.50% 22
disagree 11.36% 20
neither agree nor disagree 15.91% 28
agree 34.66% 61
strongly agree 25.57% 45
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176
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Q10 Employee morale is important to my Division leadership.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree - 18.18%
neither agree
nor disagree 17.05%

strongly agree 23.30%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
strongly disagree 20.45%
disagree 18.18%
neither agree nor disagree 17.05%
agree 20.45%
strongly agree 23.30%

N/A 0.57%

TOTAL
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36

32

30

36

41

176
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Q11 Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division
performance.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree - 13.64%
disagree - 13.64%
neither agree 22.16%
. 0

nor disagree

agree 25.57%

strongly agree 24.43%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 13.64% 24
disagree 13.64% 24
neither agree nor disagree 22.16% 39
agree 25.57% 45
strongly agree 24.43% 43
N/A 0.57% 1
TOTAL 176
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Q12 How satisfied are you with the information you receive from your
Division leadership on what is going on in the DPS?

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

extremely
dissatisfied - 11.36%
moderately .
dissatisfied - 15.91%

neither

satisfied no... 15.34%

moderately

0,
satisfied 25-14%

extremely

satisfied 22.73%

N/A | 0.57%

Other (please
specify) . 7.95%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

extremely dissatisfied 11.36% 20
moderately dissatisfied 15.91% 28
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 15.34% 27
moderately satisfied 26.14% 46
extremely satisfied 22.73% 40
N/A 0.57% 1
Other (please specify) 7.95% 14
TOTAL 176
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Q13 Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of
view and recommendations.

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Optional
Comments:

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A

Optional Comments:
TOTAL

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

19.32%
26.14%

17.05%

. 8.52%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
13.07%

15.91%
19.32%
26.14%
17.05%
0.00%

8.52%

23

28

34

46

30

15
176
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Q14 Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform

their jobs.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree 13.64%

disagree 16.48%

neither agree

nor disagree 19.32%

agree 28.98%

strongly agree 20.45%

N/A§ 1.14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
strongly disagree 13.64%
disagree 16.48%
neither agree nor disagree 19.32%

agree 28.98%
strongly agree 20.45%

N/A 1.14%
TOTAL
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Q15 | have trust and confidence in my Division leadership.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree - 16.48%

neither agree

nor disagree 21.02%

23.30%

agree

strongly agree 24.43%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 14.20% 25
disagree 16.48% 29
neither agree nor disagree 21.02% 37
agree 23.30% 41
strongly agree 24.43% 43
N/A 0.57% 1
TOTAL 176

15/ 64
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Q16 My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding
expectations.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

0,
disagree 5.68%

disagree 8.52%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 13.64%

agree 37.50%

strongly agree 34.66%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.68% 10
disagree 8.52% 15
neither agree nor disagree 13.64% 24
agree 37.50% 66
strongly agree 34.66% 61
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176
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Q17 My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my

job.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

0,
disagree 5.68%

disagree 9.66%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 17.61%

agree 35.23%

strongly agree 31.82%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL
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RESPONSES
5.68%

9.66%

17.61%
35.23%
31.82%

0.00%

90% 100%

10

17
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strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Optional
Comments:

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A

Optional Comments:
TOTAL

Q18 My supervisor leads by example.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

7.39%

9.09%

19.89%

23.86%

31.82%

7.95%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
7.39%

9.09%
19.89%
23.86%
31.82%
0.00%

7.95%

13

16

35

42

56

14

176
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Q19 My supervisor is approachable.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree I 4.55%
disagree I 3.41%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree Lt

agree 34.09%

strongly agree 46.59%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL
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RESPONSES
4.55%

3.41%

11.36%
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46.59%

0.00%

90% 100%

20

60
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Q20 My supervisor treats people fairly.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree . 7.39%
disagree - 9.66%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 12.50%

agree 29.55%

strongly agree 40.34%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 7.39% 13
disagree 9.66% 17
neither agree nor disagree 12.50% 22
agree 29.55% 52
strongly agree 40.34% 71
N/A 0.57% 1
TOTAL 176
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Q21 My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively.

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

strongly

disagree 3.43%

disagree 4.00%

neither agree

nor disagree 16.00%

strongly agree 32.00%

e _ e

ia - 10.29%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 3.43% 6
disagree 4.00% 7
neither agree nor disagree 16.00% 28
agree 34.29% 60
strongly agree 32.00% 56
N/A 10.29% 18
TOTAL 175
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Q22 My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable.

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

strongly
disagree . 5.71%
disagree . 6.29%

neither agree
nor disagree

20.00%

strongly agree 28.57%

N/A| 0.57%

Optional o
Comments: . 8.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.71% 10
disagree 6.29% 11
neither agree nor disagree 20.00% 35
agree 30.29% 53
strongly agree 28.57% 50
N/A 0.57% 1
Optional Comments: 8.57% 15
TOTAL 175
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q23 My supervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense,
practical experience, and applicable laws.

strongly
disagree

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

disagree . 6.82%

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

11.93%

37.50%
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20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
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37.50%
37.50%

1.14%
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Q24 My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and
productive manner.

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Optional
Comments:

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A

Optional Comments:
TOTAL

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

I 3.98%
I 3.41%
19.89%

34.09%

33.52%

I 1.14%

I 3.98%
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RESPONSES
3.98%

3.41%

19.89%

34.09%

33.52%

1.14%

3.98%
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q25 My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree 3.98%

disagree 1.93%

neither agree

nor disagree 10.80%

34.66%

agree

strongly agree 34.09%

N/A § 1.14%

Optional

Comments: 3.41%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 3.98% 7
disagree 11.93% 21
neither agree nor disagree 10.80% 19
agree 34.66% 61
strongly agree 34.09% 60
N/A 1.14% 2
Optional Comments: 3.41% 6
TOTAL 176
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Q26 My supervisor listens to what others have to say.

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

strongly

disagree 5.1%

disagree 6.86%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 13.14%

agree 36.00%

strongly agree 36.57%

N/A 1.71%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.71% 10
disagree 6.86% 12
neither agree nor disagree 13.14% 23
agree 36.00% 63
strongly agree 36.57% 64
N/A 1.71% 3
TOTAL 175

26 /64



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q27 My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree i

disagree 13.07%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 19.32%

agree 30.11%

strongly agree 30.68%

N/A § 1.14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.68% 10
disagree 13.07% 23
neither agree nor disagree 19.32% 34
agree 30.11% 53
strongly agree 30.68% 54
N/A 1.14% 2
TOTAL 176
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Q28 My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree . 5.11%
disagree l 5.11%

neither agree
nor disagree

0.57%

13.07%

N/A

Optional o
Comments: I 3.98%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 511% 9
disagree 511% 9
neither agree nor disagree 13.07% 23
agree 38.64% 68
strongly agree 33.52% 59
N/A 0.57% 1
Optional Comments: 3.98% 7
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q29 My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the
job or coach others with less skill.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly o
disagree . 8.52%
neither agree 10.80%

nor disagree

agree 35.23%

strongly agree 36.93%

N/A | 1.14%
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ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL
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Q30 My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0
strongly
disagree . 7.95%

disagree 2.84%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 14.20%

agree 31.82%

strongly agree 42.05%

N/A § 1.14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 7.95% 14
disagree 2.84% 5
neither agree nor disagree 14.20% 25
agree 31.82% 56
strongly agree 42.05% 74
N/A 1.14% 2
TOTAL 176
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Q31 My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing

a good job.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

0,
disagree 7.39%

disagree 2.84%

neither agree

nor disagree 18.18%

agree 34.09%

N/A | 1.14%
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ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
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neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL
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Q32 My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit.

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

11.36%

40%

Answered: 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q33 | have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree . 6.82%
disagree . 8.52%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 13.64%

agree 33.52%

strongly agree 36.93%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 6.82% 12
disagree 8.52% 15
neither agree nor disagree 13.64% 24
agree 33.52% 59
strongly agree 36.93% 65
N/A 0.57% 1
TOTAL 176
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Q34 My supervisor cares about me as a person.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree 6.25%

disagree 9.09%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 14.20%

agree 27.27%

strongly agree 43.18%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 6.25% 11
disagree 9.09% 16
neither agree nor disagree 14.20% 25
agree 27.27% 48
strongly agree 43.18% 76
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q35 | have opportunities to voice my ideas about making work more
efficient and/or to meet the public's needs more effectively.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree . 6.82%
disagree . 7.95%

neither agree

nor disagree 14.77%
agree 36.36%
strongly agree 32.39%

N/A I 1.70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 6.82% 12
disagree 7.95% 14
neither agree nor disagree 14.77% 26
agree 36.36% 64
strongly agree 32.39% 57
N/A 1.70% 3
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q36 Morale at work is good.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree - 20.45%
neither agree
nor disagree 13.64%
agree - 26.70%

strongly agree 10.80%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 27.84% 49
disagree 20.45% 36
neither agree nor disagree 13.64% 24
agree 26.70% 47
strongly agree 10.80% 19
N/A 0.57% 1
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q37 | have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, ect.) to get
my job done.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree . 9.66%
disagree - 11.93%

neither agree
nor disagree

strongly agree - 21.02%

N/A

18.18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 9.66% 17
disagree 11.93% 21
neither agree nor disagree 18.18% 32
agree 39.20% 69
strongly agree 21.02% 37
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176

37 /64



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey
Q38 | have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting

requirements.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

disagree

disagree . 5.68%

neither agree
nor disagree

strongly agree- 21.59%
N/A I 4.55%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

strongly I 2.84%

14.77%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 2.84% 5
disagree 5.68% 10
neither agree nor disagree 14.77% 26
agree 50.57% 89
strongly agree 21.59% 38
N/A 4.55% 8
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q39 Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

disagree 5.11%

disagree 12.50%

neither agree

nor disagree 28.41%

agree 32.95%

strongly agree 1.36%

N/A 9.66%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.11% 9
disagree 12.50% 22
neither agree nor disagree 28.41% 50
agree 32.95% 58
strongly agree 11.36% 20
N/A 9.66% 17
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q40 | can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation
without fear of reprisal.

strongly o
disagree - 17.05%

neither agree

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

nor disagree 19.32%
agree 32.39%
strongly agree 14.20%

N/A I 3.41%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 13.64% 24
disagree 17.05% 30
neither agree nor disagree 19.32% 34
agree 32.39% 57
strongly agree 14.20% 25
N/A 3.41% 6
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q41 Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree . 6.25%
disagree . 6.82%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 17.05%

agree 47.73%

strongly agree 21.02%

N/A§ 1.14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 6.25% 11
disagree 6.82% 12
neither agree nor disagree 17.05% 30
agree 47.73% 84
strongly agree 21.02% 37
N/A 1.14% 2
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q42 Access to information systems and confidential information is
adequately controlled.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

disagree

disagree . 5.68%

neither agree
nor disagree

strongly agree - 22.73%

N/A | 1.14%

strongly I 2.84%

13.07%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 2.84% 5
disagree 5.68% 10
neither agree nor disagree 13.07% 23
agree 54.55% 96
strongly agree 22.73% 40
N/A 1.14% 2
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q43 The employees here are competent and know how to get the job
done.

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

strongly

disagree 2.29%

disagree 9.14%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 24.00%

agree 46.29%

strongly agree 18.29%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 2.29% 4
disagree 9.14% 16
neither agree nor disagree 24.00% 42
agree 46.29% 81
strongly agree 18.29% 32
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 175
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q44 The people in my Division conduct themselves in a professional
manner.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly

0,
disagree 2.84%

disagree 9.66%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 16.48%

agree 48.30%

strongly agree 22.73%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 2.84% 5
disagree 9.66% 17
neither agree nor disagree 16.48% 29
agree 48.30% 85
strongly agree 22.73% 40
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q45 The people in my Division treat each other with respect and
consideration.

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

strongly

0,
disagree 3.43%

disagree 1M.43%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 17.14%

agree 45.71%

strongly agree 22.29%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 3.43% 6
disagree 11.43% 20
neither agree nor disagree 17.14% 30
agree 45.71% 80
strongly agree 22.29% 39
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 175
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q46 People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent manner.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0
strongly

disagree 15.91%

neither agree

nor disagree 21.59%

agree 32.39%

strongly agree 19.32%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 10.80% 19
disagree 15.91% 28
neither agree nor disagree 21.59% 38
agree 32.39% 57
strongly agree 19.32% 34
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q47 Personnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards)
are applied consistently across employees.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly o
disagree - 17.61%

neither agree

nor disagree 25.57%

agree 19.89%
strongly agree 13.07%

N/A I 1.70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 22.16% 39
disagree 17.61% 31
neither agree nor disagree 25.57% 45
agree 19.89% 35
strongly agree 13.07% 23
N/A 1.70% 3
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q48 In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0
strongly
disagree . 8.52%

disagree 14.77%

neither agree

nor disagree 22.73%

agree 32.39%

strongly agree 16.48%

N/A 5.11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 8.52% 15
disagree 14.77% 26
neither agree nor disagree 22.73% 40
agree 32.39% 57
strongly agree 16.48% 29
N/A 5.11% 9
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q49 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your total
compensation (e.g., salary, bonus, benefits, etc.)?

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

extremely
moderately

neither

satisfied no... 4.55%

moderately
satisfied

extremely
satisfied . 9.09%

N/A

23.86%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

extremely dissatisfied 34.09% 60
moderately dissatisfied 28.41% 50
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 4.55% 8
moderately satisfied 23.86% 42
extremely satisfied 9.09% 16
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q50 How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a
good job?

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

extremely

dissatisfied 14.20%

moderately

dissatisfied 22.73%

neither

satisfied no... 18.18%

moderately

satisfied 27.27%

extremely

satisfied 17.61%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

extremely dissatisfied 14.20% 25
moderately dissatisfied 22.73% 40
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 18.18% 32
moderately satisfied 27.27% 48
extremely satisfied 17.61% 31
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176
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Q51 | have the opportunity to receive training that will improve my skills
and enhance my career opportunities.

strongly o
disagree . 8.52%
disagree - 22.16%

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A I 3.41%

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

40%
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34.09%
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q52 | understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's
mission.

str
dis

dis

neither

nor disagree

strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES
strongly disagree
disagree

neither agree nor disagree
agree

strongly agree

N/A
TOTAL

Answered: 176
ongly
agree I 2.84%
agree I 2.84%
agree

9.66%

agree

25.57%

N/A

Skipped: 0

59.09%
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25.57% 45
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176
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Q53 | am proud to work for the SCDPS.

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

strongly

disagree 4.00%

disagree 6.86%

neither agree

0,
nor disagree 20.57%

agree 35.43%

strongly agree 32.57%

N/A | 0.57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 4.00% 7
disagree 6.86% 12
neither agree nor disagree 20.57% 36
agree 35.43% 62
strongly agree 32.57% 57
N/A 0.57% 1
TOTAL 175
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q54 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job?

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

extremely

dissatisfied 3.41%

moderately

dissatisfied 21.59%

neither

satisfied no... 10.80%

moderately

satisfied 39.20%

extremely

satisfied 25.00%

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

extremely dissatisfied 3.41% 6
moderately dissatisfied 21.59% 38
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 10.80% 19
moderately satisfied 39.20% 69
extremely satisfied 25.00% 44
N/A 0.00% 0
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q55 | understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative
Inquiry process.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

strongly
disagree l 511%
disagree - 10.80%

neither agree

nor disagree 22.73%

agree 43.75%

strongly agree 13.64%

N/A I 3.98%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.11% 9
disagree 10.80% 19
neither agree nor disagree 22.73% 40
agree 43.75% 77
strongly agree 13.64% 24
N/A 3.98% 7
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q56 Results of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you
and your division on a periodic basis (e.g. quarterly) which provide a
general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was
sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity
to the identity of the affected employee.
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q57 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the
Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to disciplinary actions?

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

strongly
disagree I 4.00%

disagree I 3.43%

neither agree
nor disagree

agree 16.57%

strongly agree 12.57%

0% 10% 20% 30%

39.43%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 4.00% 7
disagree 3.43% 6
neither agree nor disagree 39.43% 69
agree 16.57% 29
strongly agree 12.57% 22
N/A 24.00% 42
TOTAL 175
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q58 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the
Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to disciplinary actions based
on position held within the agency?

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0
strongly
disagree . 6.82%

disagree I 4.55%

neither agree

nor disagree 36.93%

agree 15.34%

strongly agree 15.34%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 6.82% 12
disagree 4.55% 8
neither agree nor disagree 36.93% 65
agree 15.34% 27
strongly agree 15.34% 27
N/A 21.02% 37
TOTAL 176
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q59 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the
Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to the initiation of an inquiry
that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?"

strongly
disagree I 4.57%
disagree l 5.14%

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

neither agree

nor disagree 28.00%
agree 22.29%
strongly agree 20.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 4.57% 8
disagree 5.14% 9
neither agree nor disagree 28.00% 49
agree 22.29% 39
strongly agree 20.00% 35
N/A 20.00% 35
TOTAL 175
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SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q60 Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the
Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to the length of time an
inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the

agency?

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

disagree 4.55%

strongly
disagree I 5.11%

neither agree

nor disagree 37.50%

agree 16.48%

strongly agree 12.50%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

strongly disagree 5.11% 9
disagree 4.55% 8
neither agree nor disagree 37.50% 66
agree 16.48% 29
strongly agree 12.50% 22
N/A 23.86% 42
TOTAL 176

60/ 64



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey
Q61 Please indicate any obstacle(s) that inhibit the hiring process to fill

vacant positions.

Answered: 171 Skipped: 5
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Q62 Please indicate area(s) that seem to most negatively affect the

retention of employees.

Answered: 172  Skipped: 4
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Q63 Type of SCDPS employee:

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

Sworn officer

Non-sworn e 0
professional 109,099%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Sworn officer 0.00%
Non-sworn professional 100.00%
TOTAL
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176

176
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5years or less

6 -15 years

ANSWER CHOICES

5 years or less
6 - 15 years

15+ years
TOTAL

15+ years

Q64 Years of employment with SCDPS:

10%

20%

Answered: 176

30%

34.09%

34.66%

31.25%

40% 50%

64 / 64

Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
34.09%

34.66%

31.25%

80%

90% 100%

60

61

55
176
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Q1 I have a high level of respect for the
SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director,

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Division Directors, etc.).

Answered: 822 Skipped: 2

24.21%

16.67%

24.57%

12.77%

0.12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 24.21%
disagree 21.65%
neither agree nor disagree 16.67%
agree 24.57%
strongly agree 12.77%

0.12%

N/A

Total

1/64

100%

199

178

137

202

105

822
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Q2 Direct communication (e.g., meetings,
office visits) from the Director and senior
executives helps me understand the SCDPS
mission and strategy.

Answered: 819 Skipped: 5

strongly 21.86%
disagree )

neither agree 21.37%
nor disagree ’ ’

agree 23.32%

strongly agree 8.30%

N/A 1.95%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 21.86%
disagree 23.20%
neither agree nor disagree 21.37%
agree 23.32%
strongly agree 8.30%

N/A 1.95%

Total
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179

190

175

191

68

819
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Q3 The SCDPS's senior executives maintain
high standards of honesty and integrity.

Answered: 820 Skipped: 4

strongly 21.34%
disagree )
disagree - 17.80%

neither agree .
nor disagree 27.80%

N/A ~ 0.98%

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 21.34%
disagree 17.80%
neither agree nor disagree 27.80%
agree 20.85%
strongly agree 11.22%
N/A 0.98%

Total

3/64

100%

175

146

228

171

92

820
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Q4 | believe SCDPS executives set a

positive example for the organization by

adhering to applicable rules, regulations,

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

and policies.

Answered: 819 Skipped: 5

22.22%

23.44%

21.86%

10.87%

0.61%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

22.22%
21.00%
23.44%
21.86%
10.87%

0.61%

4 /64

90%

100%

182

172

192

179

89

819
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Q5 Agency leadership demonstrates that a

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

commitment to ethics, integrity, and
compliance is an institutional priority.

Answered: 820 Skipped: 4

18.90%

20.98%

27.20%

11.59%

0.37%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

18.90%
20.98%
20.98%
27.20%
11.59%

0.37%

5/64

100%

155

172

172

223

95

820
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Q6 Employee morale is important to the
SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director,
Division Directors, etc.).

Answered: 821 Skipped: 3

strongly 38.98%
disagree )
disagree - T

neither agree 14.25%

nor disagree

agree 13.52%

strongly agree 8.53%

N/A  0.24%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 38.98% 320
disagree 24.48% 201
neither agree nor disagree 14.25% 117
agree 13.52% 111
strongly agree 8.53% 70
N/A 0.24% 2

Total 821

6 /64



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q7 I have trust and confidence in my
agency leadership.

Answered: 821 Skipped: 3

strongly

by 28.87%
isagree
neither agree 19.98%

nor disagree

- 10.11%

N/A  0.24%

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 28.87% 237
disagree 22.29% 183
neither agree nor disagree 19.98% 164
agree 18.51% 152
strongly agree 10.11% 83
N/A 0.24% 2

Total 821

7164
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Q8 Considering everything, how satisfied
are you with the SCDPS leadership and the
status of the agency?

Answered: 821 Skipped: 3

extremely 3
dissatisfied 23.26%
moderately o
neither 0
satisfied no... 9.14%
moderately 6
extremely 0
satisfied . 8.65%
N/A  0.12%
Optional 0
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
extremely dissatisfied 23.26%
moderately dissatisfied 24.36%
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 9.14%
moderately satisfied 19.12%
extremely satisfied 8.65%
N/A 0.12%
15.35%

Optional Comments:

Total
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191

200

75

157

71

126

821
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Q9 The leadership in my Division

demonstrates that a commitment to ethics,
integrity, and compliance is an institutional

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

priority.

Answered: 792 Skipped: 32

14.39%

15.78%

18.18%

33.08%

0.38%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

14.39%
15.78%
18.18%
33.08%
18.18%

0.38%

9/64

100%

114

125

144

262

144

792
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Q10 Employee morale is important to my
Division leadership.

Answered: 793 Skipped: 31

strongly 24.21%
disagree -
disagree - 20.93%

neither agree o
nor disagree i

N/A  0.38%

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 24.21%
disagree 20.93%
neither agree nor disagree 16.14%
agree 23.20%
strongly agree 15.13%
N/A 0.38%

Total

10/ 64

90%

100%

192

166

128

184

120

793
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Q11 Division leadership has a positive
impact on our Division performance.

Answered: 793 Skipped: 31

strongly 17.40%
disagree .
disagree - 17.78%

neither agree A
nor disagree 21.06%

strongly agree - 17.78%

N/A  0.25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 17.40% 138
disagree 17.78% 141
neither agree nor disagree 21.06% 167
agree 25.73% 204
strongly agree 17.78% 141
N/A 0.25% 2

Total 793
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Q12 How satisfied are you with the
information you receive from your Division
leadership on what is going on in the DPS?

Answered: 793 Skipped: 31

extremely
dissatisfied 13.62%
moderately 0
dissatisfied - 18.28%
neither
satisfied no... 21.69%

moderately ok
satisfied . o
extremely
satisfied - 11.73%

N/A  0.50%

Other (please

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
extremely dissatisfied 13.62%
moderately dissatisfied 18.28%
neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 21.69%
moderately satisfied 22.95%
extremely satisfied 11.73%

N/A 0.50%
Other (please specify) 11.22%
Total

12/ 64

108

145

172

182

93

89

793
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Q13 Leaders in my Division encourage and
consider alternative points of view and
recommendations.

Answered: 793  Skipped: 31

strongly
disagree 20.30%
disagree - 16.65%
neither agree
nor disagree 20.30%
strongly agree - 11.22%
N/A  0.38%
Optional
Comments: - 12.61%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 20.30%
disagree 16.65%
neither agree nor disagree 20.30%
agree 18.54%
strongly agree 11.22%
N/A 0.38%
Optional Comments: 12.61%

Total
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90%

100%

161

132

161

147

89

100

793
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Q14 Division leadership empowers and
supports supervisors to perform their jobs.

Answered: 793 Skipped: 31

strongly 21.82%
disagree )
disagree - 21.56%

neither agree .
nor disagree 20.05%

N/A 1.13%

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 21.82% 173
disagree 21.56% 171
neither agree nor disagree 20.05% 159
agree 22.70% 180
strongly agree 12.74% 101
N/A 1.13% 9

Total 793
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Q15 1 have trust and confidence in my
Division leadership.

Answered: 793 Skipped: 31

strongly 19.92%
disagree )
disagree - 19.29%

neither agree o,
nor disagree Al

N/A  0.25%

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 19.92% 158
disagree 19.29% 153
neither agree nor disagree 20.18% 160
agree 25.98% 206
strongly agree 14.38% 114
N/A 0.25% 2

Total 793
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Q16 My supervisor provides guidance and
instruction regarding expectations.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

strongly 7.50%
disagree )
disagree l 5.30%

neither agree 10.61%

nor disagree

N/A  0.26%

agree

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 7.50% 58
disagree 5.30% 41
neither agree nor disagree 10.61% 82
agree 41.40% 320
strongly agree 34.93% 270
N/A 0.26% 2

Total 773

16 / 64



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q17 My supervisor provides the resources
and support for me to do my job.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

strongly

& 6.73%
isagree

disagree . 9.44%
neither agree 11.38%

nor disagree

agree

N/A  0.39%

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 6.73% 52
disagree 9.44% 73
neither agree nor disagree 11.38% 88
agree 39.33% 304
strongly agree 32.73% 253
N/A 0.39% 3

Total 773
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strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Optional
Comments:

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree
N/A

Optional Comments:

Total

Q18 My supervisor leads by example.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

6.73%

. 7.12%

14.62%

0.39%

. 8.28%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

18 / 64

70% 80% 90%

Responses

6.73%
7.12%
14.62%
28.33%
34.54%
0.39%

8.28%

100%

52

55

113

219

267

64

773
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Q19 My supervisor is approachable.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

strongly 5.56%

disagree i

disagree I 3.88%
neither agree 8.67%

nor disagree

Strongly o _ e

N/A  0.39%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 5.56% 43
disagree 3.88% 30
neither agree nor disagree 8.67% 67
agree 31.95% 247
strongly agree 49.55% 383
N/A 0.39% 3

Total 773
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strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

Q20 My supervisor treats people fairly.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

6.99%

l s95%

10.61%

0.39%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

20 /64

70% 80%

Responses

6.99%
5.95%
10.61%
31.95%
44.11%

0.39%

90% 100%

54

46

82

247

341

773
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Q21 My supervisor uses financial resources

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

efficiently and effectively.

Answered: 772 Skipped: 52

2.98%

I 3.76%

20.47%

20.47%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

21/64

70% 80% 90%

Responses

2.98%

3.76%

20.47%

27.20%

25.13%

20.47%

100%

23

29

158

210

194

158

772
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Q22 My supervisor takes actions to hold

others accountable.

Answered: 772 Skipped: 52

strongly
disagree

disagree . 5.57%

neither agree
nor disagree

strongly agree _ 26.81%

N/A 1.17%

Optional
Comments: . 7.25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

4.02%

16.71%

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree
N/A

Optional Comments:

Total

22 /64

70% 80%

Responses

4.02%
5.57%
16.71%
38.47%
26.81%
1.17%

7.25%

90% 100%

31

43

129

297

207

56

772
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Q23 My supervisor makes sound judgments

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

based upon common sense, practical
experience, and applicable laws.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

6.34%

. s 5%

10.61%

0.52%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

6.34%
5.95%
10.61%
41.14%
35.45%

0.52%
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100%

49

46

82

318

274

773
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Q24 My supervisor supports organizational
change in a positive and productive

manner.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

strongly
disagree

disagree . 5.69%

neither agree
nor disagree

e _ e
strongly agree _ 26.39%

N/A 1.42%

Optional
Comments: . 6.47%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

4.01%

20.05%

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree
N/A

Optional Comments:

Total

24 /64

70% 80%

Responses

4.01%

5.69%

20.05%

35.96%

26.39%

1.42%

6.47%

90% 100%

31

44

155

278

204

50

773
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Q25 My supervisor clearly communicates
ideas verbally and in writing.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

strongly
disagree

disagree . 7.12%

neither agree
nor disagree

Strongly e _ 29.00%

N/A 1.03%

Optional
Comments: l 5.05%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4.53%

11.51%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 4.53% 35
disagree 7.12% 55
neither agree nor disagree 11.51% 89
agree 41.27% 319
strongly agree 29.50% 228
N/A 1.03% 8
Optional Comments: 5.05% 39

Total 773
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Q26 My supervisor listens to what others
have to say.

Answered: 772 Skipped: 52

strongly 5.83%
disagree 1
disagree . 6.87%

neither agree 11.92%

nor disagree

N/A 1.17%

agree

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 5.83% 45
disagree 6.87% 53
neither agree nor disagree 11.92% 92
agree 41.97% 324
strongly agree 32.25% 249
N/A 1.17% 9

Total 772
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Q27 My supervisor proactively addresses

issues or problems.

Answered: 772 Skipped: 52

strongly 5.70%
disagree i
disagree - 11.01%

neither agree 14.38%

nor disagree

N/A ~ 0.78%

agree

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total
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70% 80% 90%

Responses

5.70%

11.01%

14.38%

39.77%

28.37%

0.78%

100%

44

85

111

307

219

772
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Q28 My supervisor promotes and supports

sharing job knowledge.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

strongly
disagree

disagree . 5.43%

neither agree
nor disagree

Strongly e _ R

N/A ~ 0.65%

Optional
Comments: l 4.40%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

4.40%

12.16%

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree
N/A

Optional Comments:

Total

28 /64

70% 80%

Responses

4.40%
5.43%
12.16%
38.29%
34.67%
0.65%

4.40%

90% 100%

34

42

94

296

268

34

773
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Q29 My supervisor has sufficient technical
skill necessary to perform the job or coach

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

others with less skill.

Answered: 772 Skipped: 52

6.87%

. o.22%

11.14%

1.17%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

6.87%
6.22%
11.14%
39.64%
34.97%

1.17%
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100%

53

48

86

306

270

772
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Q30 My supervisor acts with integrity,
honesty, fairness, and empathy.

Answered: 773 Skipped: 51

strongly

0 7.12%
isagree

disagree I 4.66%
neither agree 10.61%

nor disagree

agree

N/A ~ 0.65%

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 7.12% 55
disagree 4.66% 36
neither agree nor disagree 10.61% 82
agree 37.39% 289
strongly agree 39.59% 306
N/A 0.65% 5

Total 773
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Q31 My supervisor recognizes and
appreciates employees who are doing a

good job.

Answered: 772 Skipped: 52

strongly 6.09%

disagree I

disagree . 5.83%
neither agree 12.05%

nor disagree

Strongly o _ .

N/A  0.52%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

31/64

70% 80%

Responses

6.09%
5.83%
12.05%
39.51%
36.01%

0.52%

90%

100%

47

45

93

305

278

772
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Q32 My supervisor awards promotions in
my work unit based on merit.

Answered: 772 Skipped: 52

strongly 14.90%
disagree i
disagree - 11.79%

neither agree o
nor disagree 23.58%

strongly agree 15.80%

N/A 16.32%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 14.90%
disagree 11.79%
neither agree nor disagree 23.58%
agree 17.62%
strongly agree 15.80%

N/A 16.32%

Total
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90%

100%

115

91

182

136

122

126

772
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Q33 | have trust and confidence in my
supervisor as a leader.

Answered: 771 Skipped: 53

strongly

0 7.91%
isagree

disagree . 7.26%
neither agree 11.93%

nor disagree

agree

N/A  0.52%

strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 7.91% 61
disagree 7.26% 56
neither agree nor disagree 11.93% 92
agree 38.00% 293
strongly agree 34.37% 265
N/A 0.52% 4

Total 771
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Q34 My supervisor cares about me as a

person.
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Q35 | have opportunities to voice my ideas
about making work more efficient and/or to
meet the public’'s needs more effectively.
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Q36 Morale at work is good.

Answered: 762 Skipped: 62
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Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 40.16%
disagree 23.49%
neither agree nor disagree 12.20%
agree 17.98%
strongly agree 6.04%

N/A 0.13%

Total
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Q37 I have the technology needed (e.g.
software, hardware, ect.) to get my job

done.

Answered: 763 Skipped: 61
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Q38 | have the tools needed to execute my
administrative and reporting requirements.

strongly
disagree

disagree

neither agree
nor disagree

agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total
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Q39 Employees report misconduct to the
appropriate authorities.

Answered: 761 Skipped: 63
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Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 5.39% 41
disagree 9.59% 73
neither agree nor disagree 29.96% 228
agree 41.39% 315
strongly agree 7.88% 60
N/A 5.78% 44

Total 761
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Q40 I can disclose a suspected violation of
any law, rule, or regulation without fear of

reprisal.

Answered: 762 Skipped: 62
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Q41 Employees are protected from health
and safety hazards on the job.
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disagree

disagree

neither agree
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agree

strongly agree

N/A

Answer Choices
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Q42 Access to information systems and
confidential information is adequately
controlled.

Answered: 762 Skipped: 62
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disagree 4.20%
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agree 56.43%
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Q43 The employees here are competent and
know how to get the job done.
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Q44 The people in my Division conduct
themselves in a professional manner.

Answered: 755 Skipped: 69
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Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 1.99% 15
disagree 6.75% 51
neither agree nor disagree 12.58% 95
agree 58.28% 440
strongly agree 20.13% 152
N/A 0.26% 2

Total 755
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Q45 The people in my Division treat each
other with respect and consideration.

strongly
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strongly disagree
disagree
neither agree nor disagree
agree
strongly agree

N/A

Total

Answered: 754 Skipped: 70

3.05%

16.98%

0.13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

45/ 64

70% 80% 90%

Responses

3.05%

11.80%

16.98%

49.87%

18.17%

0.13%

100%

23

89

128

376

137

754



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q46 People in my Division are treated in a

fair and consistent manner.
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Q47 Personnel policies (e.g., performance
appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied
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nor disagree

agree

strongly agree
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Q48 In my work unit, steps are taken to deal

with poor performance.
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Q49 Considering everything, how satisfied
are you with your total compensation (e.g.,

salary, bonus, benefits, etc.)?

Answered: 751 Skipped: 73
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Q50 How satisfied are you with the

recognition you receive for doing a good
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strongly
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Q51 | have the opportunity to receive

training that will improve my skills and

enhance my career opportunities.

Answered: 751 Skipped: 73

13.32%

18.51%

1.20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

13.32%
21.84%
18.51%
33.82%
11.32%

1.20%

51/64

100%

100

164

139

254

85

751
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Q52 1 understand how my role(s) and
responsibilities fit in the agency's mission.

Answered: 751 Skipped: 73
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Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 1.73% 13
disagree 5.46% 41
neither agree nor disagree 11.58% 87
agree 59.39% 446
strongly agree 21.84% 164
N/A 0.00% 0

Total 751
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Q53 1 am proud to work for the SCDPS.

Answered: 750 Skipped: 74
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Q54 Considering everything, how satisfied

are you with your job?

Answered: 751 Skipped: 73
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Q55 | understand the Office of Professional
Responsibility/Administrative Inquiry

process.
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Q56 Results of closed administrative
inquiries are communicated to you and your
division on a periodic basis (e.g. quarterly)
which provide a general synopsis of the
allegation; whether or not the offense was
sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if
any; while providing anonymity to the
identity of the affected employee.
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Q57 Do you agree or disagree that disparity
exists within the Administrative Inquiry
process as it pertains to disciplinary
actions?
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strongly 7.31%
disagree :
disagree l 5.14%

neither agree 27.88%
nor disagree ' °

24.22%

agree

strongly agree

N/A 10.55%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
strongly disagree 7.31%
disagree 5.14%
neither agree nor disagree 27.88%
agree 24.22%
strongly agree 24.90%
N/A 10.55%

Total

57 /64

54

38

206

179

184

78

739



SC Department of Public Safety (SCDPS ) -- Employee Climate/Leadership Survey

Q58 Do you agree or disagree that disparity

exists within the Administrative Inquiry

process as it pertains to disciplinary

actions based on position held within the
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Q59 Do you agree or disagree that disparity

exists within the Administrative Inquiry

process as it pertains to the initiation of an
inquiry that is based on position held within
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Q60 Do you agree or disagree that disparity

exists within the Administrative Inquiry

process as it pertains to the length of time
an inquiry is kept open based on position or
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Q61 Please indicate any obstacle(s) that
inhibit the hiring process to fill vacant
positions.

Answered: 714 Skipped: 110
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Q62 Please indicate area(s) that seem to
most negatively affect the retention of
employees.

Answered: 717 Skipped: 107
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Q63 Type of SCDPS employee:

Answered: 731 Skipped: 93
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Non-sworn

0,
professional 24.08%
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Answer Choices Responses
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Total 731
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Q64 Years of employment with SCDPS:

Answered: 730 Skipped: 94
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6 - 15 years 31.78% 232
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